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GUNNISON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
WORK SESSION & SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA  


 
DATE:  Tuesday, September 22, 2020 Page 1 of 1 
PLACE:   Board of County Commissioners’ Meeting Room at the Gunnison County Courthouse  
   (REMOTE)  


 


NOTE:  This agenda is subject to change, including the addition of items up to 24 hours in advance or the deletion of items at any time.  All times are approximate.  The 
County Manager and Deputy County Manager’s reports may include administrative items not listed.  Regular Meetings, Public Hearings, and Special Meetings are recorded 
and ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON ANY ITEM.   Work Sessions are not recorded and formal action cannot be taken.  For further information, contact the County 
Administration office at 641-0248.  If special accommodations are necessary per ADA, contact 641-0248 or TTY 641-3061 prior to the meeting.   


 
GUNNISON COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WORK SESSION: 


 
8:30 am • Tourism & Prosperity Partnership (TAPP) Semi Annual Update  


 
10:00  • COVID-19 Recovery Update 


 


10:30  • 2021 Colorado Counties, Inc (CCI) Legislative Priorities  
 


 • Adjourn 
 


GUNNISON COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SPECIAL MEETING: 


 
11:00 • Call to Order 


 
 • Consent Agenda:  These items will not be discussed unless requested by a Commissioner or citizen.  Items removed 


from consent agenda for discussion may be rescheduled later in this meeting, or at a future meeting. 
1. Community Services Block Grant; Colorado Department of Local Affairs  


 


 •       Vouchers & Transfers 
 


 •       Sales Tax & Local Marketing District Reports 
 


 •       May 2020 Purchase Card Reports 


 
 •       Treasurer’s Reports 


 
Zoom Meeting: 


Time: Sep 22, 2020 08:30 AM Mountain Time (US and Canada) 
 


Join Zoom Meeting 


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83990699703?pwd=OGQxaEpZb2pUU2F0RG5wSW5uZWpKdz09 
 


Meeting ID: 839 9069 9703 
Passcode: 094936 


One tap mobile 


+13462487799,,83990699703#,,,,,,0#,,094936# US (Houston) 
+14086380968,,83990699703#,,,,,,0#,,094936# US (San Jose) 


 
.  


 
 



https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83990699703?pwd=OGQxaEpZb2pUU2F0RG5wSW5uZWpKdz09






Term Begins: Term Ends: Grant Contract #:


Submitter's Email Address:


Finance Review: Not Required


County Attorney Review: Required Not Required


Regular Agenda Time Allotted:


Action Requested:


Parties to the Agreement:


Agenda Item: 


Summary:


Fiscal Impact:


Submitted by:


Certificate of Insurance Required


Reviewed by: Discharge Date:


Yes           No
Reveiwed by: Discharge Date:


County Manager Review:


Discharge Date:


Required


Comments:


AGENDA ITEM or FINAL CONTRACT REVIEW SUBMITTAL FORM 


 Revised April 2015


Comments:


Reveiwed by:


Comments:


WorksessionConsent Agenda 


Agenda Date: 


GUNCOUNTY1\mhoyt


No concerns, renewal of on-going agreement. ln


GUNCOUNTY1\mbirnie


0


9/18/2020


01/01/2021


Board of County Commissioners' Signature


approximately $60,000/year


Three year contract


9/11/2020


elizabeth.holena@state.co.us


GUNCOUNTY1\lNienhueser


12/31/2023


9/11/2020


Department of Local Affairs


9/22/2020


Elizabeth Holena







































































































































































Agency Name:


Item Computation


Administrative 


Assistance


5% of salary allowing up to 2 hours/week for grant activity


Case manager 7  hours week/52 weeks


Item Computation


Administrative 


Assistance


5% of salary allowing up to 2 hours/week for grant activity


Case Manager 7  hours week/52 weeks


Item Computation


Personnel (Salary) Total  $                                                   12,157.16 


B. Direct Fringe Benefits


$8,630.00 


Gunnison County Department of Health and Human Services


Community Service Block Grant Budget Detail Explanation


A.   Direct Personnel (Salary)


Under Item, list the position for which salary is requested.  If the position(s) is (are) not filled, record “To Hire.” If there are multiple positions of the same type/title being funded through 


CSBG, record the number of positions under Item as well.  Be sure to show under computation the annual salary for positions already funded and the percentage of time devoted to the 


program. Only time spent on the CSBG program is allowable.  Fringe benefits should be noted separately in Section B.


Federal Funds


$3,527 


Include fringe benefits for individuals paid by CSBG funds. These should not be included in Section A. Under Item, list the position title(s) for which fringe benefits are requested. If the 


position(s) is (are) not filled, record “To Hire.” If there are multiple positions of the same type/title being funded through CSBG, record the number of positions under Item as well.   Be sure to 


show under computation the annual fringe amount for positions funded and the percentage of time devoted to the program. Percentages should correspond with Section A.


Federal Funds


 $                                                        985.08 


 $                                                        684.00 


Fringe Benefits Total  $                                                     1,669.08 


C. Direct Operating Costs-Travel and Training


Under Item, indicate the type of travel and training requested. Include the number of individuals if known.  Show under computation how amount was determined, including training 


registration costs, airfare or mileage, accomodations and per diem or meals/expenses.    


Federal Funds







Item Computation


D. Direct Operating Costs-Supplies


Under Item, indicate the type of supplies to be purchased, as is reasonable to predict. Include the number of items and/or frequency of purchase.  Show under computation how determined. 


Estimates may be based on prior year's budget or projections for planned activities.


Federal Funds


 $                                                               -   


Travel Total  $                                                               -   


Supplies Total  $                                                               -   







Item Description of Services - Include federal objective addressed


vouchers Services supporting multiple domains, Housing, Health and Social Behavioral Development 


Federal Obejctives "Other"


Item Computation


Total Direct Costs  Add Sections A-F to total direct costs.


Item Description of Services - Include federal objective addressed


E. Direct Operating Costs-Services


Under Item, indicate the services (such as Emergency Services, Employment Services, Nutrition Services, etc.) to be provided. Show under computation the detail of services provided 


(rent/mortgage assistance, bus passes, food boxes, etc.). This section is ONLY for services performed by your agency and does not include sub-recipients. 


Federal Funds


$46,174 


F. Direct Operating Costs-Other


Under Item, indicate any other direct expenses that do not fit in the above categories. Include the quantity or number of items.  Show under computation how determined. This section is for 


services performed by your agency and does not include sub-recipients. 


Federal Funds


Services Total $46,174 


Under Item, indicate the name of the sub-recipient. Show under description of services whether the sub-recipient is a sub-grantee or sub-contractor, the federal objective(s) addressed and 


primary use(s) of funds. Please include any supporting documentation such as board minutes showing sub-recipients approved, and/or contracts/IGAs/MOUs with sub-recipients.


Federal Funds


G.  Total Direct Costs (Sections A-F) Federal Funds


 $                                                   60,000.00 


H. Sub-Recipients (Includes both sub-grants and sub-contractors.)


Other Total  $                                                               -   







 $                                  -   


a.    Total dollar amount 


of sub-recipients less 


than $25,000 each =


100% of sub-recipients that are 


less than $25,000 may be 


included in calculations for 


indirect cost rate.


b. Number of sub-


recipients more than 


$25,000


The first $25,000 of each sub-


recipient exceeding the $25,000 


limit may be included in 


calculations for indirect cost 


rate.


c. # from Ib X $25,000 


limit = 


Federal Funds


Total Direct Costs 


(Section G):
 $                                                                                                                                             60,000.00 


Allowable Sub-Recipient 


Total (Section I):
 $                                                                                                                                                        -   


Total Costs eligible for 


Indirect Rate: 
 $                                                                                                                                             60,000.00  $                     60,000.00 


 $                                  -   


1.    ___ Federal negotiated indirect cost rate of __% (Please attach supporting documentation.) Enter __% in green cell here: 


2.    ___ De minimus indirect cost rate of 10%. Enter 10% in green cell here: 


3.    ___ Not claiming an indirect cost rate. (May include administrative costs allocated in Sections A-F.)


The indirect cost rate indicated multiplied by total costs eligible will calculate in the box to the right.


J.  Indirect Cost Rate


Sub-Recipients Total 


 $                                  -   


 The sub-recipient total allowable for indirect expenses will calculate in the box to the right (a+c).  You will add this amount to the total direct charges to 


calculate indirect cost rate in the next section.


I. Sub-Recipient costs allowable for Indirect Expenses (Limited to first $25,000 of each sub-recipient).







K.  Total Program Budget Federal Funds


Subtotal Direct Costs (Section G)  $                                                   60,000.00 


Please note: Gunnison County anticipates having a greater need than the requested allocation


 $                                                   60,000.00 


Subtotal Sub-Recipients (Section H)  $                                                               -   


Subtotal Indirect Costs - Value once rate is applied to Modified Total Direct Costs  (Section J, if applicable)  $                                                               -   


TOTAL Grant Award (Must match projected allocation.)





		Community Services Block Grant

		Agenda Item - Community Service Block Grant Completed Form

		Final for BOCC review



		CSBG  Budget 8.27.2020 final (2)










Tourism and Prosperity 
Partnership 


LMD Annual Review 
–September 2020–







TAPP Principles 


1. Trails, Summer & Winter
2. Synergies
3. Efficiency and Technology
4. Nimbleness and Speed
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Revenue Growth Accelerated Through 
Trail Strategy 
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5 Year Seasonal Revenue Growth
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2020 To Date
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Incremental Revenue vs Average Recovery 
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LMD/TAPP Fulfillment of MOU


1. Continuing to show lodging revenue share gains vs other hard-to-get-to Colorado 
mountain valleys


2. Economic Development
a. Recruit or help create one company that exports product from the valley
b. Help create new jobs $50,000/year or greater in the valley
c. Help grow export companies’ revenue annually


3. Continued active participation in and support for STOR
4. Continued support for positioning Western as a great school in a great location. 


Efforts to position Gunnison as a satellite for outdoor entrepreneurs


Proposed results and measurements for those results consistent with the 
purpose of the GUNNISON-CRESTED BUTTE TA;
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LMD/TAPP Fulfillment of MOU


1. With tourism, continue the efforts on trails, summer and winter, and our 
best-in-class messages with regards to our trails systems. Continue to search for 
other strategies and efforts that will pay dividends


2. Strong website presence for other activities such as fishing, wildflowers, and special 
events


3. ICELab continues hosting incubators and accelerators for local entrepreneurs
a. Exploring another Outdoor Industry Accelerator with entrepreneurs who may 


be open to moving their companies to the valley
b. Targeting professionals who now have the ability to work remotely
c. Maintaining a strong website presence of the benefits of the valley for those 


considering relocating here


Proposed strategies and associated budgets to achieve the proposed 
results;
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LMD/TAPP Fulfillment of MOU


1. Maintaining gunnisoncrestedbutte.com, cbgtrails.com, 
gcbeconomicdevelopment.com, and ICELab.co websites with a focus on 
search engine optimization


2. Continued focus on content based electronic media targeting our most 
likely satisfied visitors, summer and winter


3. Regular presence on partner websites


Strategies for creation, maintenance and coordination of an effective digital 
presence for the County;
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LMD/TAPP Fulfillment of MOU


1. Continued financial support for valley visitor centers
2. CBGTrails map app
3. TrailQuest game
4. Trail signage program
5. STOR, CBCC, and STOR Corps support
6. CB Avalanche Center support
7. Continuing the Events Grants program
8. Partner listings on appropriate websites


Strategies for marketing in-valley experiences and fulfillment;


10







LMD/TAPP Fulfillment of MOU


1. All vendors and subcontractors are evaluated on performance every year
Examples include


i. Switch from Hill Aevium agency to Colvita will result in cost savings 
and enhancements to competitive analysis


ii. New social media content coordinator has driven enhanced 
engagement with social media users


iii. Development contract with TerraQuest ended, and ongoing 
support is ensured at an hourly rate


iv. Negotiated a reduction in Arrivalist contract from $70K annually to 
$60K annually


Proposed performance-based contracts with vendors and subcontractors 
that contract with the GCBTA;
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LMD/TAPP Fulfillment of MOU


1. CBMR. Agreed on complementary brand messaging. Coordinating on marketing airline programs
2. Western. Continued support for Blister Speaker Series. Placing graduates in careers and 


undergraduates in internships. Working with Outdoor MBA students on capstone projects
3. Chambers. Continued financial support for visitor centers. Providing occupancy projections. 


Aligning the missions of Chambers, SBDC, and ICELab
4. Major businesses. Through the ICELab, provided support for Beacon Guidebooks, Team Prep, 


Campfire Ranch, Camp 4 Coffee, Blister, Third Bowl Ice Cream, Hustle Bike Labs, and several 
companies just getting ready to launch


5. Municipalities. Annual or semi-annual reports to councils. Frequent work with town managers. 
Partnering with MCB on marketing programs


6. Public Lands agencies. Financial support for STOR Corps, Gunnison Trails, and CBMBA/CBCC. Active 
participation on STOR committee


7. Event promoters. Annual grants process for non-peak period special events continues. Major 
contribution to 2020 Cattlemen’s Days


8. In 2020, helped launch the Business Subgroups and acted as Public Information Office in response 
to the COVID outbreak


Coordination with strategic partners including but not limited to CBMR, Western 
Colorado University, Gunnison and CB/MCB Chambers, major businesses and employers, 
municipalities, public lands agencies, and event promoters


12







Marketing Overview 


1. Trails, Summer & Winter
2. Synergies
3. Efficiency and Technology
4. Nimbleness and Speed


13







Hill Aevium to Colvita: ~$75K


Switch of agency


1. Historical knowledge
2. Cost savings
3. Other data sources


Media buying agency


1. Social media spending
2. SEO
3. Digital media
4. Tracking and reporting
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Arrivalist: $60K


1. Negotiated a reduction in contract 
from $70K annually to $60K 
annually


2. We continue to utilize this across 
our missions and beyond
a. Drives marketing decisions
b. Helps with STOR and County 


Planning
c. Was used during COVID response
d. Conversations with potential 


business relocations
e. Western Outdoor MBA student 


project support
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Buttery: ~$200K


1. Big lift in building content the past 5 years
2. Reducing spend on content creation this year
3. Increasing spend on branding work
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Blister: $127K


1. Monthly site traffic up 55% from 2019 to 430k 
2. Newsletter reach 102% increase from 2018 to 


over 46k
3. Content creation for the valley
4. Contacts in industry
5. Western support
6. Blister Summit
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Matchstick Productions: $100k


1. In valley production with 75% of 
film taking place in the 
Gunnison Valley


2. Top athletes amplifying the 
message


3. Promotions throughout the year
a. Newsletters
b. Pre-roll to winter film
c. Social Media posts


4. Film to go on tour next spring
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Social Media Content: $42K 


1. Continued content focus to 
social media


2. Growing our photo library 
for editorial, advertorial 
and all other purposes


3. Added responsibilities this 
year
a. Organization of content 


libraries
b. Filming short social 


videos
c. Additional photo 


deliverables


19







Cision: $14K


1. Allows us to track editorial coverage over time
2. Huge database of journalist contact information
3. Empowering community partners


20







TerraQuest: $5K (Annual Maintenance) 


1. The heavy development of CBGTrails is complete
2. Our costs reduced dramatically
3. Now pursuing worldwide clients
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ICELab Results 2019


Annual Metrics 2019 Goal 2019 Actual 


Companies Recruited 1 1


Jobs Created 5 5


Jobs > $50K Created 1 3


Revenue $ Increase $200,000 $873,000


WCU Interns/Grads 
Placed 


2 5
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ICELab Focus 2021


1. Coworking
2. Startups 


a. Pre-incubator & Incubator
3. Established Businesses 


a. Accelerator
4. Recruiting 


a. Remote worker campaign
b. National Outdoor Industry Accelerator
c. Event participation
d. Leverage Western Rady School and Outdoor MBA for business 


recruitment 
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2021 Proposed Budget


2020 2021 Reduction %


$2,147,990 $2,040,590 ($107,400) (5%)


LMD Funds Request


Requesting $2.04M, a reduction of (5%) or ($107K)
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2021 Proposed Budget 
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2021 Proposed Budget 
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2021 Proposed Budget 
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General TA Snow TA Non-Snow ICELab STOR Western TOTAL


Income $2,040,591 $150,000 $18,500 $160,500 $0 $0 $2,369,591


Websites and App $0 $14,839 $85,945 $29,550 $0 $0 $130,334


Content Creation $0 $75,850 $111,977 $12,500 $0 $0 $200,327


Social Media $0 $2,971 $66,500 $7,650 $0 $25,000 $102,121


Digital Media $0 $80,293 $375,772 $6,400 $0 $0 $462,465


Print Media $0 $6,551 $38,413 $7,750 $0 $0 $52,714


Air Specific Media $0 $165,000 $26,500 $0 $0 $0 $191,500


Grants Awarded $0 $71,421 $88,421 $0 $0 $10,000 $169,842


Press Trips $0 $44,500 $48,000 $0 $0 $0 $92,500


Research $60,648 $7,133 $6,925 $0 $0 $0 $74,706


Special Projects $500 $280 $1,580 $7,920 $0 $30,000 $40,280


Subcontractors $11,400 $31,460 $32,940 $29,000 $0 $0 $104,800


Personnel $10,800 $126,167 $127,000 $268,000 $0 $0 $531,967


Travel/Meals/Entertainment $0 $5,929 $19,855 $30,000 $0 $0 $55,784


Public Lands Experience $0 $0 $0 $0 $44,210 $0 $44,210


Visitor Centers $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000


Admin/Other $13,484 $2,109 $3,875 $35,700 $0 $0 $55,168


Total Expense $146,832 $634,502 $1,033,704 $434,470 $44,210 $65,000 $2,358,717


2021 Proposed Budget 







LMD Monthly Request
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Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun


$255,073.81 $238,068.89 $221,063.97 $204,059.05 $204,059.05 $178,551.67


Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec


$161,546.75 $136,039.37 $136,039.37 $119,034.45 $102,029.53 $85,024.60







Marketing Overview 


1. Trails, Summer & Winter
2. Synergies
3. Efficiency and Technology
4. Nimbleness and Speed


30







2021 TAPP Draft Budget
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Income $2,040,591 $150,000 $18,500 $160,500 $0 $0 $2,369,591


Websites and App $0 $14,839 $85,945 $29,550 $0 $0 $130,334


Content Creation $0 $75,850 $111,977 $12,500 $0 $0 $200,327


Social Media $0 $2,971 $66,500 $7,650 $0 $25,000 $102,121


Digital Media $0 $80,293 $375,772 $6,400 $0 $0 $462,465


Print Media $0 $6,551 $38,413 $7,750 $0 $0 $52,714


Air Specific Media $0 $165,000 $26,500 $0 $0 $0 $191,500


Grants Awarded $0 $71,421 $88,421 $0 $0 $10,000 $169,842


Press Trips $0 $44,500 $48,000 $0 $0 $0 $92,500


Research $60,648 $7,133 $6,925 $0 $0 $0 $74,706


Special Projects $500 $280 $1,580 $7,920 $0 $30,000 $40,280


Subcontractors $11,400 $31,460 $32,940 $29,000 $0 $0 $104,800


Personnel $10,800 $126,167 $127,000 $268,000 $0 $0 $531,967


Travel/Meals/Entertainment $0 $5,929 $19,855 $30,000 $0 $0 $55,784


Public Lands Experience $0 $0 $0 $0 $44,210 $0 $44,210


Visitor Centers $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000


Admin/Other $13,484 $2,109 $3,875 $35,700 $0 $0 $55,168


Total Expense $146,832 $634,502 $1,033,704 $434,470 $44,210 $65,000 $2,358,717


Net Income $1,893,759 ($484,502) ($1,015,204) ($273,970) ($44,210) ($65,000) $10,873







2021 TAPP Draft Budget
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Income $255,074 $25,000 $3,150 $283,224


Websites and App $1,125 $375 $1,500


Content Creation $20,000 $20,000


Social Media $200 $700 $900


Digital Media $6,091 $30,000 $500 $36,591


Print Media $1,259 $654 $700 $2,614


Air Specific Media $87,000 $87,000


Grants Awarded $21,200 $21,200 $42,400


Press Trips $7,500 $7,500


Research $54 $54


Special Projects $349 $250 $10,000 $10,599


Subcontractors $5,243 $5,243


Personnel $1,800 $20,750 $22,333 $44,883


Travel/Meals/Entertainment $850 $422 $833 $2,105


Public Lands Experience $0


Visitor Centers $25,000 $25,000


Admin/Other $785 $434 $2,433 $3,652


Total Expense $27,639 $171,652 $52,626 $28,125 $0 $10,000 $290,042


Net Income $227,435 ($146,652) ($52,626) ($24,975) $0 ($10,000) ($6,818)







2021 TAPP Draft Budget
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Income $238,069 $3,150 $241,219


Websites and App $4,125 $375 $4,500


Content Creation $18,750 $6,250 $25,000


Social Media $275 $825 $1,100


Digital Media $14,584 $5,000 $550 $20,134


Print Media $674 $69 $825 $1,567


Air Specific Media $42,000 $42,000


Grants Awarded $10,000 $10,000


Press Trips $7,500 $7,500


Research $30,054 $30,054


Special Projects $225 $1,900 $5,000 $7,125


Subcontractors $5,243 $5,243


Personnel $20,750 $22,333 $43,083


Travel/Meals/Entertainment $1,250 $694 $833 $2,777


Public Lands Experience $0


Visitor Centers $0


Admin/Other $785 $335 $2,433 $3,553


Total Expense $30,839 $115,711 $5,762 $36,325 $0 $15,000 $203,637


Net Income $207,230 ($115,711) ($5,762) ($33,175) $0 ($15,000) $37,582
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Income $221,064 $3,000 $224,064


Websites and App $2,184 $375 $2,559


Content Creation $28,250 $6,250 $34,500


Social Media $200 $575 $775


Digital Media $15,817 $25,000 $450 $41,267


Print Media $659 $1,996 $575 $3,230


Air Specific Media $6,000 $6,000


Grants Awarded $10,000 $10,000 $20,000


Press Trips $8,000 $8,000


Research $54 $3,463 $3,517


Special Projects $220 $220


Subcontractors $5,243 $3,500 $8,743


Personnel $21,167 $22,333 $43,500


Travel/Meals/Entertainment $250 $1,695 $1,083 $3,029


Public Lands Experience $0


Visitor Centers $25,000 $25,000


Admin/Other $785 $335 $2,433 $3,553


Total Expense $25,839 $101,568 $38,691 $37,795 $0 $0 $203,892


Net Income $195,225 ($101,568) ($38,691) ($34,795) $0 $0 $20,172
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Income $204,059 $48,000 $252,059


Websites and App $1,155 $385 $1,540


Content Creation $0


Social Media $200 $7,000 $950 $8,150


Digital Media $85,817 $900 $86,717


Print Media $180 $785 $950 $1,916


Air Specific Media $11,500 $11,500


Grants Awarded $8,000 $28,000 $36,000


Press Trips $6,500 $6,500


Research $54 $54


Special Projects $250 $250


Subcontractors $6,743 $1,000 $7,743


Personnel $1,800 $21,167 $22,333 $45,300


Travel/Meals/Entertainment $250 $1,083 $1,333


Public Lands Experience $0


Visitor Centers $0


Admin/Other $785 $335 $2,433 $3,553


Total Expense $2,639 $8,380 $169,252 $30,285 $0 $0 $210,556


Net Income $201,420 ($8,380) ($169,252) $17,715 $0 $0 $41,503
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Income $204,059 $18,500 $13,900 $236,459


Websites and App $2,125 $375 $2,500


Content Creation $0


Social Media $22,200 $950 $23,150


Digital Media $75,320 $900 $76,220


Print Media $58 $26,863 $950 $27,871


Air Specific Media $5,000 $5,000


Grants Awarded $0


Press Trips $8,500 $8,500


Research $54 $54


Special Projects $370 $370


Subcontractors $5,243 $5,833 $11,077


Personnel $21,167 $22,333 $43,500


Travel/Meals/Entertainment $250 $6,958 $7,208


Public Lands Experience $0


Visitor Centers $0


Admin/Other $785 $335 $2,433 $3,553


Total Expense $839 $58 $167,003 $41,103 $0 $0 $209,003


Net Income $203,220 ($58) ($148,503) ($27,203) $0 $0 $27,456
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Income $178,552 $13,900 $192,452


Websites and App $34,905 $11,635 $46,540


Content Creation $32,200 $32,200


Social Media $5,700 $450 $6,150


Digital Media $22,417 $400 $22,817


Print Media $65 $2,670 $450 $3,185


Air Specific Media $5,000 $5,000


Grants Awarded $0


Press Trips $9,000 $9,000


Research $54 $3,463 $3,517


Special Projects $588 $720 $1,308


Subcontractors $5,243 $3,333 $8,577


Personnel $1,800 $21,167 $22,333 $45,300


Travel/Meals/Entertainment $1,953 $1,708 $3,661


Public Lands Experience $20,000 $20,000


Visitor Centers $0


Admin/Other $1,769 $335 $4,600 $6,704


Total Expense $3,623 $65 $144,640 $45,630 $20,000 $0 $213,958


Net Income $174,929 ($65) ($144,640) ($31,730) ($20,000) $0 ($21,507)
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Income $161,547 $58,000 $219,547


Websites and App $36,905 $11,635 $48,540


Content Creation $55,853 $55,853


Social Media $12,200 $450 $12,650


Digital Media $42,617 $400 $43,017


Print Media $180 $806 $450 $1,435


Air Specific Media $0


Grants Awarded $0


Press Trips $8,000 $8,000


Research $30,054 $30,054


Special Projects $220 $220


Subcontractors $11,400 $5,223 $1,000 $17,623


Personnel $1,800 $21,167 $22,333 $45,300


Travel/Meals/Entertainment $666 $1,708 $2,375


Public Lands Experience $0


Visitor Centers $0


Admin/Other $3,171 $335 $4,600 $8,106


Total Expense $46,425 $180 $183,771 $42,797 $0 $0 $273,173


Net Income $115,122 ($180) ($183,771) $15,203 $0 $0 ($53,626)
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Income $136,039 $3,000 $139,039


Websites and App $9,730 $2,885 $12,615


Content Creation $1,499 $1,499


Social Media $11,200 $700 $11,900


Digital Media $71,322 $550 $71,872


Print Media $77 $1,285 $750 $2,111


Air Specific Media $0


Grants Awarded $0


Press Trips $8,000 $8,000


Research $54 $54


Special Projects $1,400 $1,400


Subcontractors $5,243 $4,833 $10,077


Personnel $21,167 $22,333 $43,500


Travel/Meals/Entertainment $8,675 $6,708 $15,383


Public Lands Experience $20,000 $20,000


Visitor Centers $0


Admin/Other $785 $348 $4,600 $5,733


Total Expense $839 $77 $138,469 $44,760 $20,000 $0 $204,145


Net Income $135,200 ($77) ($138,469) ($41,760) ($20,000) $0 ($65,105)
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Income $136,039 $3,000 $139,039


Websites and App $1,125 $375 $1,500


Content Creation $21,425 $21,425


Social Media $6,200 $700 $25,000 $31,900


Digital Media $17,020 $550 $17,570


Print Media $587 $2,587 $750 $3,924


Air Specific Media $5,000 $5,000


Grants Awarded $3,000 $3,000


Press Trips $8,000 $8,000


Research $54 $3,463 $3,517


Special Projects $450 $750 $5,000 $6,200


Subcontractors $5,243 $3,500 $8,743


Personnel $1,800 $21,167 $22,333 $45,300


Travel/Meals/Entertainment $5,250 $1,083 $6,333


Public Lands Experience $75 $75


Visitor Centers $0


Admin/Other $785 $2,135 $2,433 $5,353


Total Expense $2,639 $3,587 $99,065 $32,475 $75 $30,000 $167,841


Net Income $133,400 ($3,587) ($99,065) ($29,475) ($75) ($30,000) ($28,802)
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Income $119,034 $3,000 $122,034


Websites and App $3,125 $375 $3,500


Content Creation $2,000 $1,000 $3,000


Social Media $200 $2,000 $450 $2,650


Digital Media $10,000 $1,259 $400 $11,659


Print Media $764 $312 $450 $1,526


Air Specific Media $10,000 $10,000


Grants Awarded $0


Press Trips $6,500 $6,500


Research $54 $54


Special Projects $38 $720 $5,000 $5,758


Subcontractors $5,243 $1,000 $6,243


Personnel $1,800 $21,167 $22,333 $45,300


Travel/Meals/Entertainment $2,051 $1,083 $3,134


Public Lands Experience $0


Visitor Centers $0


Admin/Other $785 $335 $16 $2,433 $3,570


Total Expense $2,639 $61,385 $4,625 $29,245 $0 $5,000 $102,894


Net Income $116,395 ($61,385) ($4,625) ($26,245) $0 ($5,000) $19,141
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Income $102,030 $125,000 $4,200 $231,230


Websites and App $2,125 $375 $2,500


Content Creation $2,000 $2,000


Social Media $1,696 $450 $2,146


Digital Media $17,504 $400 $17,904


Print Media $676 $221 $450 $1,346


Air Specific Media $10,000 $10,000


Grants Awarded $29,221 $29,221 $58,442


Press Trips $7,500 $7,500


Research $54 $54


Special Projects $38 $370 $5,000 $5,408


Subcontractors $5,243 $5,000 $10,243


Personnel $21,167 $22,333 $43,500


Travel/Meals/Entertainment $466 $6,083 $6,549


Public Lands Experience $0


Visitor Centers $0


Admin/Other $785 $335 $36 $2,433 $3,589


Total Expense $839 $97,932 $29,515 $37,895 $0 $5,000 $171,181


Net Income $101,191 $27,068 ($29,515) ($33,695) $0 ($5,000) $60,048
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Income $85,025 $4,200 $89,225


Websites and App $2,155 $385 $2,540


Content Creation $4,850 $4,850


Social Media $200 $450 $650


Digital Media $16,298 $400 $16,698


Print Media $1,372 $166 $450 $1,988


Air Specific Media $10,000 $10,000


Grants Awarded $0


Press Trips $7,500 $7,500


Research $54 $3,670 $3,724


Special Projects $500 $55 $117 $750 $1,422


Subcontractors $5,243 $5,243


Personnel $21,167 $22,333 $43,500


Travel/Meals/Entertainment $1,062 $833 $1,895


Public Lands Experience $4,135 $4,135


Visitor Centers $0


Admin/Other $1,479 $335 $2,433 $4,247


Total Expense $2,033 $73,908 $283 $28,035 $4,135 $0 $108,393


Net Income $82,992 ($73,908) ($283) ($23,835) ($4,135) $0 ($19,169)
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GUNNISON COUNTY, COLORADO


JOURNAL ENTRY CASH TRANSFERS


FOR THE MONTH ENDING: AUGUST 2020


01 01 01 01 01 02 03 04 07 08 08 08


Finance General Water Workforce Courthouse Revenue Road & Human Public Conservation Bond Series 2010 Series 2013


Business Fund Resource Prot. Impact Fees Renovation Clearing Bridge Services Health Trust Fund Bond Reserve Bond Reserve


   Balance JE's           Description Date 01 11900 01 11102 01 11103 01 11105 01 11106 02 11900 03 11900 04 11900 07 11900 08 11900 08 11101 08 11102


0.00 31632 STND1: VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT RENT 07/31/20 (12,522.05)              (802.29)                  


0.00 31632 STND2: BUDGETED INTERFUND TRANSF 07/31/20 43,954.09               (6,219.00)                (5,019.00)                


0.00 31632 STND3: MAPPING SYSTEM CHARGES 07/31/20 (11,863.85)              (1,675.85)                (22.05)                    (22.05)                    


0.00 31632 STND4: TELEPHONE/FAX SYSTEM CHARGES 07/31/20 (4,479.08)                (412.50)                  (920.00)                  (524.99)                  


0.00 31632 STND5: COMPUTER SYSTEM CHARGES 07/31/20 (25,522.92)              (2,870.83)                (1,716.67)                (3,428.16)                


0.00 31607 RECLASS MCMAHAN & ASSOCIATES 07/31/20 3,711.49                 (3,711.49)                


0.00 31609 POSTAGE USE JUL 07/31/20 (2,662.00)


0.00 31610 PHOTOCOPY USAGE JUL 07/31/20 (1,700.08)                (17.76)                    


0.00 31611 COLOR COPY USE JULY 07/31/20 (1,701.00)                (15.00)                    


0.00 31613 PW-AIRPORT GROUND RENT 07/31/20


0.00 31615 CDOR FUEL TAX CLAIM 2ND QTR 20 07/31/20 (3,033.14)                9.40                       4.89                       


0.00 31616 CLERK'S COPY MACHINE USE JUL 07/31/20 8.96                       (8.96)                      


0.00 31618 EQUIPMENT USAGE JUL 07/31/20 (1,498.25) (142,050.98)


0.00 31617 MATERIAL USAGE JUL 07/31/20 (27,024.30)


0.00 31623 MOTORPOOL RENTS JUL 07/31/20 (2,329.28)                (120.64)                  


0.00 31625 RECLASS ELECTION COSTS TO GRANT 07/31/20 (1,758.14)                


0.00 31633 NET P/R TRANSFER AUG 08/31/20 (692,945.10)            


0.00 31635 RECORD PW COMP EARNED AUG 08/31/20 663.73                    


0.00 31638 RECLASS D HANEY AUG PAYROLL 08/31/20 75.90                     455.52                    (531.42)                  


0.00 31639 REVENUE CLEARING ACTIVITY AUG 08/31/20 100,288.59             (1,967,365.27)         321,715.48             125,368.97             52,695.58               


0.00 31642 REC MED/DEN/FLEX/Rx CHKS AUG 08/31/20 (2,989.20)                


0.00 31643 LANDFILL SURCHARGE ALLOC AUG 08/31/20


0.00 31645 PUBLIC HEALTH PHOTOCOPY AUGUST 08/31/20 (236.88)                  (120.00)                  


0.00 31646 RECORD FICA ADJ EMG SICK LEAVE 08/31/20 (93.59)                    62.59                     31.00                     


0.00 31649 MOTORPOOL RENTS AUG 08/31/20 (1,139.70)                (1,764.94)                


0.00 3RD QTR SEWER INTERNAL BILLING 07/07/20 (139.95)                  (6,849.44)                


0.00 Cash Rec Cash Reconciliation Adjustments 07/31/20 67,004.37 (66,393.11)


0.00 August AP Clearing 08/31/20 (1,062,206.54)         (50,223.52)              (16,477.95)              (1,857.77)                (1,500.00)          


0.00 PRJ Payroll Journals 08/31/20 407,078.62 (194,784.71) (122,035.58) (53,959.28)


0.00      TOTALS (1,210,410.22)         -                  -                  -                  (1,967,365.27)         (105,966.80)            (88,132.59)              (12,762.20)              -                  (1,500.00)          -                   -                







GUNNISON COUNTY, COLORADO


JOURNAL ENTRY CASH TRANSFERS


FOR THE MONTH ENDING: AUGUST 2020


Finance


Business


JE's           Description Date


31632 STND1: VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT RENT 07/31/20


31632 STND2: BUDGETED INTERFUND TRANSF 07/31/20


31632 STND3: MAPPING SYSTEM CHARGES 07/31/20


31632 STND4: TELEPHONE/FAX SYSTEM CHARGES 07/31/20


31632 STND5: COMPUTER SYSTEM CHARGES 07/31/20


31607 RECLASS MCMAHAN & ASSOCIATES 07/31/20


31609 POSTAGE USE JUL 07/31/20


31610 PHOTOCOPY USAGE JUL 07/31/20


31611 COLOR COPY USE JULY 07/31/20


31613 PW-AIRPORT GROUND RENT 07/31/20


31615 CDOR FUEL TAX CLAIM 2ND QTR 20 07/31/20


31616 CLERK'S COPY MACHINE USE JUL 07/31/20


31618 EQUIPMENT USAGE JUL 07/31/20


31617 MATERIAL USAGE JUL 07/31/20


31623 MOTORPOOL RENTS JUL 07/31/20


31625 RECLASS ELECTION COSTS TO GRANT 07/31/20


31633 NET P/R TRANSFER AUG 08/31/20


31635 RECORD PW COMP EARNED AUG 08/31/20


31638 RECLASS D HANEY AUG PAYROLL 08/31/20


31639 REVENUE CLEARING ACTIVITY AUG 08/31/20


31642 REC MED/DEN/FLEX/Rx CHKS AUG 08/31/20


31643 LANDFILL SURCHARGE ALLOC AUG 08/31/20


31645 PUBLIC HEALTH PHOTOCOPY AUGUST 08/31/20


31646 RECORD FICA ADJ EMG SICK LEAVE 08/31/20


31649 MOTORPOOL RENTS AUG 08/31/20


3RD QTR SEWER INTERNAL BILLING 07/07/20


Cash Rec Cash Reconciliation Adjustments 07/31/20


August AP Clearing 08/31/20


PRJ Payroll Journals 08/31/20


     TOTALS


10 10 12 13 30 32 34 41 43 50 50


Airport Terminal Sales Land Mosquito Sage Risk Airport Capital Sewer Sewer


Operations Construction Tax Preservation   Control Grouse Management  Construction  Expenditures Fund Bond Reserve


10 11900 10 11101 12 11900 13 11900 30 11900 32 11900 34 11900 41 11900 43 11900 50 11900 50 11101


(290.17)                  (397.13)                  


(6,579.67)                (8,333.33)             1,257.25                 648.67                    (3,752.17)                


(22.05)                    


(300.00)                  


(1,654.17)                


(35.20)                    


(84.50)                    


21,750.82


9.73                       


(79.50)


108,921.10             378,783.25           45,996.39           274,527.55             


7,258.39                 


(91,179.08)              


250,000.00


(16,901.43)              (284,295.51)         (16,193.97)              (1,054.60)                (56,044.06)              


(67,030.21) (3,804.30)


37,784.25               -                    86,154.41            295,996.39         259,590.83             7,258.39                 (1,054.60)                648.67                    -                    (155,256.24)            -                         







GUNNISON COUNTY, COLORADO


JOURNAL ENTRY CASH TRANSFERS


FOR THE MONTH ENDING: AUGUST 2020


Finance


Business


JE's           Description Date


31632 STND1: VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT RENT 07/31/20


31632 STND2: BUDGETED INTERFUND TRANSF 07/31/20


31632 STND3: MAPPING SYSTEM CHARGES 07/31/20


31632 STND4: TELEPHONE/FAX SYSTEM CHARGES 07/31/20


31632 STND5: COMPUTER SYSTEM CHARGES 07/31/20


31607 RECLASS MCMAHAN & ASSOCIATES 07/31/20


31609 POSTAGE USE JUL 07/31/20


31610 PHOTOCOPY USAGE JUL 07/31/20


31611 COLOR COPY USE JULY 07/31/20


31613 PW-AIRPORT GROUND RENT 07/31/20


31615 CDOR FUEL TAX CLAIM 2ND QTR 20 07/31/20


31616 CLERK'S COPY MACHINE USE JUL 07/31/20


31618 EQUIPMENT USAGE JUL 07/31/20


31617 MATERIAL USAGE JUL 07/31/20


31623 MOTORPOOL RENTS JUL 07/31/20


31625 RECLASS ELECTION COSTS TO GRANT 07/31/20


31633 NET P/R TRANSFER AUG 08/31/20


31635 RECORD PW COMP EARNED AUG 08/31/20


31638 RECLASS D HANEY AUG PAYROLL 08/31/20


31639 REVENUE CLEARING ACTIVITY AUG 08/31/20


31642 REC MED/DEN/FLEX/Rx CHKS AUG 08/31/20


31643 LANDFILL SURCHARGE ALLOC AUG 08/31/20


31645 PUBLIC HEALTH PHOTOCOPY AUGUST 08/31/20


31646 RECORD FICA ADJ EMG SICK LEAVE 08/31/20


31649 MOTORPOOL RENTS AUG 08/31/20


3RD QTR SEWER INTERNAL BILLING 07/07/20


Cash Rec Cash Reconciliation Adjustments 07/31/20


August AP Clearing 08/31/20


PRJ Payroll Journals 08/31/20


     TOTALS


51 51 52 52 52 70 70 71 71 72 80 82


Water Water Solid Landfill Landfill Housing Hsg Auth Senior Senior Hsg. Assisted Internal Internal


Fund Bond Reserve Waste Closure Construction Authority Deposits Housing Deposits Living Service I Service II


51 11900 51 11101 52 11900 52 11101 52 11102 70 11900 70 11101 71 11900 71 11101 72 11900 80 11900 82 11900


(200.00)                  (9,378.90)                23,590.54               


1,234.17                 (6,116.00)                (477.00)                  353.33                    (2,740.67)                


(661.52)                  (22.05)                    14,289.42               


(37.50)                    6,711.57                 


(166.67)                  (420.83)                  (166.67)                  36,156.92               


2,662.00


1,753.04                 


1,800.50                 


(21,750.82)


37.64                     370.96                    2,600.52                 


(2,728.50) 146,357.23


27,024.30


2,452.82                 (2.90)                      


1,758.14                 


(129.42)                  (534.31)                  


97.14                     11,292.00          


(29,554.94)              4,729.85            17,566.70         


356.88                    


2,908.70                 (4.06)                      


98,168.47               


(719.83)


(12,520.11)              (11,882.47)              (1,341.14)                (8,156.20)          (100,074.10)            (3,707.10)                


(13,394.74) (41,413.15) (52,319.89) (38,544.57)


72,497.24               -                    (122,906.93)            4,729.85            17,566.70         (1,840.19)                -                    3,135.80           -                -                   51,435.14               20,489.17               







GUNNISON COUNTY, COLORADO


JOURNAL ENTRY CASH TRANSFERS


FOR THE MONTH ENDING: AUGUST 2020


Finance


Business


JE's           Description Date


31632 STND1: VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT RENT 07/31/20


31632 STND2: BUDGETED INTERFUND TRANSF 07/31/20


31632 STND3: MAPPING SYSTEM CHARGES 07/31/20


31632 STND4: TELEPHONE/FAX SYSTEM CHARGES 07/31/20


31632 STND5: COMPUTER SYSTEM CHARGES 07/31/20


31607 RECLASS MCMAHAN & ASSOCIATES 07/31/20


31609 POSTAGE USE JUL 07/31/20


31610 PHOTOCOPY USAGE JUL 07/31/20


31611 COLOR COPY USE JULY 07/31/20


31613 PW-AIRPORT GROUND RENT 07/31/20


31615 CDOR FUEL TAX CLAIM 2ND QTR 20 07/31/20


31616 CLERK'S COPY MACHINE USE JUL 07/31/20


31618 EQUIPMENT USAGE JUL 07/31/20


31617 MATERIAL USAGE JUL 07/31/20


31623 MOTORPOOL RENTS JUL 07/31/20


31625 RECLASS ELECTION COSTS TO GRANT 07/31/20


31633 NET P/R TRANSFER AUG 08/31/20


31635 RECORD PW COMP EARNED AUG 08/31/20


31638 RECLASS D HANEY AUG PAYROLL 08/31/20


31639 REVENUE CLEARING ACTIVITY AUG 08/31/20


31642 REC MED/DEN/FLEX/Rx CHKS AUG 08/31/20


31643 LANDFILL SURCHARGE ALLOC AUG 08/31/20


31645 PUBLIC HEALTH PHOTOCOPY AUGUST 08/31/20


31646 RECORD FICA ADJ EMG SICK LEAVE 08/31/20


31649 MOTORPOOL RENTS AUG 08/31/20


3RD QTR SEWER INTERNAL BILLING 07/07/20


Cash Rec Cash Reconciliation Adjustments 07/31/20


August AP Clearing 08/31/20


PRJ Payroll Journals 08/31/20


     TOTALS


90 90 91 92 93 95 95


Health Health Claims Marketing Transportation Public Accounts Pay Payroll


Insurance Clearing District Authority Trustee Clearing Clearing


90 11900 90 11101 91 11900 92 11900 93 11900 95 11121 95 11122


(4,152.00)                (3,142.00)                (916.67)                  


(37.50)                    


(210.00)                  


692,945.10             


180,249.79             367,429.43             


(147,146.84)            150,136.04             


(249,891.43)


(33,124.02)              (198,147.33)            (153,589.22)            2,029,297.04          


184,677.02 (4,469.21)


254.16                    150,136.04             (21,039.54)              212,923.54             (4,716.71)                1,779,405.61          692,945.10             





		Agenda Item - Cash Transfer Report August 2020 Completed Form

		Cash Transfer Report August 2020










Term Begins: Term Ends: Grant Contract #:


Submitter's Email Address:


Finance Review: Not Required


County Attorney Review: Required Not Required


Regular Agenda Time Allotted:


Action Requested:


Parties to the Agreement:


Agenda Item: 


Summary:


Fiscal Impact:


Submitted by:


Certificate of Insurance Required


Reviewed by: Discharge Date:


Yes           No
Reveiwed by: Discharge Date:


County Manager Review:


Discharge Date:


Required


Comments:


AGENDA ITEM or FINAL CONTRACT REVIEW SUBMITTAL FORM 


 Revised April 2015


Comments:


Reveiwed by:


Comments:


WorksessionConsent Agenda 


Agenda Date: 


GUNCOUNTY1\mbirnie


5


8/21/2020


Discussion


$51,515.38


May 2020 Purchase Card Report


May 2020 Purchase Card Report
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Linda Nienhueser







Purchasing Card Report ‐ by Employee


AccountSupplier Amount Merchant Category Description Date


Ashwood Kathy


03350210 56120      Amzn Mktp Us 329.94 Book Stores Admin:  Operating Supplies, KA for 
MC, cameras for caseworker 
computers for zoom meetings, 5‐28‐
2020, Inv # 113‐2309862‐8627457. 


05/28/2020


03350210 56170      Stamps.Com 17.99 Other Business Services Admin:  Postage, monthly charge, 5‐
28‐2020. 


05/28/2020


$347.93


Athey Lana


01550000 56120 G7104Pats Screen Printing 264.55 Miscellaneous Publishing and 
Printing


Masks for childcare 
centers/meetings


05/27/2020


01550000 56120 G7100Pats Screen Printing 142.45 Miscellaneous Publishing and 
Printing


Masks for childcare 
centers/meetings


05/27/2020


$407.00


Baker Elizabeth


01703000 57363      Zoom.Us 32.65 Direct Marketing Continuity Su Zoom meeting acct. 05/08/2020


$32.65


BARKER ERIC


01122020 57331      5 Bs Bbq 173.75 Eating Places, Restaurants COVID‐19 05/08/2020


01122020 56120      Amzn Mktp Us 180.32 Book Stores COVID‐19 05/08/2020


01122020 57331      Back Country Cafe 54.23 Eating Places, Restaurants EOC 06/02/2020


03360180 59044      City‐Market #0419 100.00 Grocery Stores and Supermark flex for families 05/18/2020
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01122020 57331      Gunnison Vitamin Health 156.70 Miscellaneous and Specialty Re EOC food 05/11/2020


01122020 57331      Gunnison Vitamin Health 61.56 Miscellaneous and Specialty Re EOC food 05/22/2020


01122020 57331      Pie Zans Llc 176.38 Eating Places, Restaurants EOC food 05/12/2020


01122020 57331      Powerstop 180.00 Eating Places, Restaurants EOC food 05/18/2020


01122020 56120      Safeway #0617 5.00 Grocery Stores and Supermark EOC supplies 05/21/2020


01122020 56120      Safeway #0617 21.98 Grocery Stores and Supermark EOC supplies 05/29/2020


01122020 56120      Safeway #0617 13.34 Grocery Stores and Supermark EOC supplies 05/13/2020


01122020 57331      Sq *tacocat Tacocart, Llc 45.00 Quick Payment Service‐Fast‐Fo EOC food 05/29/2020


01122020 57331      Sq *tacocat Tacocart, Llc 45.00 Quick Payment Service‐Fast‐Fo EOC food 05/19/2020


01122020 57331      The Gunnisack 168.00 Eating Places, Restaurants EOC food 05/18/2020


01122020 56120      Wal‐Mart #1550 16.54 Discount Stores EOC supplies 05/12/2020


01122020 56120      Wal‐Mart #1550 49.96 Discount Stores EOC supplies 05/13/2020


01122020 56120      Wal‐Mart #1550 25.90 Discount Stores EOC supplies 05/19/2020


01122020 56120      Wal‐Mart #1550 67.70 Discount Stores EOC supplies 05/29/2020


01122020 56120      Wal‐Mart #1550 32.44 Discount Stores COVID‐19 05/08/2020


$1,573.80


Barton Midge


01107000 59037      Wal‐Mart #1550 59.68 Discount Stores Medication for inmates: Detentions 05/06/2020


$59.68


BAUMGARTEN DAVID


01262000 57430      Colorado Bar Association 380.00 Organizations, Membership CO Bar Membership  05/28/2020


01262000 57440      Rossdale Cle 129.00 Schools, Business and Secretari COVID CLE Course db 05/06/2020


$509.00
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Bemis Kimberley


01560000 56651 G7110Asd Specialty Healthcare 3287.70 Health Practitioners, Medical S Family Planning pharmacy supplies 05/20/2020


04550000 56120 G7290Henry Schein 89.29 Dental/Laboratory/Medical Equ BMTF supplies 05/14/2020


04555000 56120 G7070Henry Schein 731.60 Dental/Laboratory/Medical Equ EPR gloves 06/03/2020


04550000 57332 G1090National Wic Assoc 185.00 Organizations, Membership Wic conference registration 05/28/2020


01560000 56120 G7110Sd *r&s Northeast Llc 112.03 Drugs, Drug Proprietaries, Dru Family Planning Supplies 05/21/2020


04550000 56170 G1090Usps Po 0740860777 62.65 Postal Services ‐ Government  mailing WIC supplies 05/19/2020


04550000 56170 G1090Usps Po 0740860777 3.00 Postal Services ‐ Government  WIC mailing 05/13/2020


$4,471.27


Cadwell Charles


10612030 57312      Freddys 63‐0002 15.50 Quick Payment Service‐Fast‐
Food Restaurants


Dinner for Charlie Cadwell 
attending ARFF school


05/07/2020


10612010 57220      McCandless Truck Cente 9.31 Automobile Sales, Service, 
Repairs


Hub cap w/ gasket for the DIA 
International dump truck


05/07/2020


$24.81


Cattles John


01386080 57220      Amazon.Com*m715m7ba2 A 416.72 Book Stores valve actuator for air handler 05/27/2020


01386000 56120      Amazon.Com*m71md0yv0 A 16.09 Book Stores plexi glass cleaner 05/30/2020


01386000 56520      Sp * Foracare Inc. 495.00 Men's and Women's Clothing S thermometers for offices 05/26/2020


01386000 56520      Sp * Foracare Inc. 1100.31 Men's and Women's Clothing S thermometers for offices 05/08/2020


01386000 57363      Zoom.Us 16.32 Direct Marketing Continuity Su zoom 05/14/2020


$2,044.44


Celania Leah
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01150000 56110      Amsterdam Prnt & Litho 113.14 Other Direct Marketing‐Other 
Direct Marketers


Employee History Folder Pack of 25, 
Amsterdam Printing


05/20/2020


$113.14


Chavez Jennifer


04556020 57332      Colorado Environmental He 35.00 Organizations, Charitable and  training ‐ Consumer Protection 06/01/2020


$35.00


Cheever Kellie


04555000 56120 G7070Amzn Mktp Us 1854.60 Book Stores GunnCoEOC:  Operating Supplies, 
KC for BL's grant, 5‐20‐2020, Inv # 
112‐9343459‐4001063. 


05/20/2020


04555000 56120 G7070Amzn Mktp Us 798.00 Book Stores GunnCoEOC:  Operating Supplies, 
KC for BL's grant, 5‐18‐2020, Inv # 
111‐2088109‐5047413. 


05/18/2020


04555000 56120 G7070Amzn Mktp Us 283.80 Book Stores GunnCoEOC:  Operating Supplies, 
KC for BL's grant, 5‐21‐2020, Inv # 
112‐9343459‐4001063. 


05/21/2020


04555000 56120 G7070Amzn Mktp Us 2456.00 Book Stores GunnCoEOC:  Operating Supplies, 
KC for BL's grant, 5‐19‐2020, Inv # 
112‐0439753‐1633832. 


05/19/2020


04555000 56120 G7070Henry Schein 1031.20 Dental/Laboratory/Medical 
Equipment & Supplies


GunnCoEOC:  Operating Supplies, 
KC for BL's grant, 5‐15‐2020, Inv # 
HSI_82842176. 


05/15/2020


03350210 56110      Wal‐Mart #1550 28.32 Discount Stores Admin:  Office Supplies, KC, 5‐18‐
2020, Inv # 3854. 


05/18/2020


$6,451.92


Commerford Kari


01158000 56120      Amazon.Com*m79ui2v20 23.99 Book Stores coffee for office  05/23/2020


04555000 57331 G3500City‐Market #0419 92.24 Grocery Stores and Supermark workgroup meeting meal 05/06/2020
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04555000 57331 G3500City‐Market #0419 99.67 Grocery Stores and Supermark workgroup meeting meal 05/28/2020


01152000 56120      Squarespace Inc. 20.00 Computer Program, System De youth mental health ‐ CB 05/06/2020


01000000 11200      United 45.80 United Airlines mistake ‐ Kari 05/09/2020


01000000 11200      United 42.00 United Airlines mistake ‐ Kari 05/09/2020


01000000 11200      United 5.60 United Airlines mistake ‐ Kari 05/09/2020


01152000 56120 G1031Wal‐Mart #1550 282.38 Discount Stores computer for consortium member 
use.


05/18/2020


$611.68


Davis Amanda


01718000 57440      Cgfoa 40.00 Organizations, Membership Int. Gov't Accounting online class 05/08/2020


01718000 57440      Cgfoa 40.00 Organizations, Membership Beg Gov't Accounting online class 05/08/2020


$80.00


Downing Jinny


52541000 56120      City‐Market #0419 40.16 Grocery Stores and Supermark L/F supply 05/08/2020


$40.16


Dunbar Debra


93116000 57363      Int*quickbooks Online 35.00 Computer Software Stores monthly QuickBooks subscription 05/25/2020


$35.00


Duran Anthony


10613010 57210      Test Gauge & Backflow Su 65.76 Other Industrial Supplies backflow 05/15/2020


01386000 56520      Test Gauge & Backflow Su 32.00 Other Industrial Supplies backflow 05/15/2020


10613010 57210      Test Gauge & Backflow Su 46.83 Other Industrial Supplies backflow parts 05/11/2020
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$144.59


Felix John


82500000 56611      Amazon.Com*146lb9iz3 284.99 Book Stores (2) desktop document scanners for 
Assessors Office


05/09/2020


82500000 56611      Amzn Mktp Us 279.99 Book Stores (1) desktop color printer for CAO 05/06/2020


01113000 56120 G3600Amzn Mktp Us 609.00 Book Stores Elections COVID‐19 expense ‐ ballot 
box camera equipment for Crested 
Butte


05/14/2020


01601000 56110      Apple.Com/Us 12.00 Electronic Sales (3) iPads for Assessor's Office ‐ 
expedited shipping charge 


05/16/2020


01601000 56110      Apple.Com/Us 2697.00 Electronic Sales (3) iPads for Assessor's Office (rec'd 
coding from Vicki Hildreth)


05/16/2020


01152000 56120      Apple.Com/Us 2394.00 Electronic Sales (6) iPads for Juvenile Services 05/30/2020


01152000 56120      Apple.Com/Us 15.00 Electronic Sales (6) iPads for Juvenile Services ‐ 
expedited shipping charge


05/30/2020


82501000 57030      Elevate Fiber 49.95 Telecommunication Services Internet for Somerset SO Office 06/01/2020


01113000 56120 G3600Govcnctn 878.48 Computers, Computer 
Peripheral Equipment, 
Software


Elections COVID‐19 expense ‐ ballot 
box camera equipment for Crested 
Butte


05/15/2020


82501000 57030      Internet Colorado 130.00 Special Trade Contractors Internet ‐ Juvenile Services CB office 05/19/2020


82501010 57020      J2 30.00 Direct Marketing Continuity Su Online fax service 05/27/2020


82501030 57340      Pbi*leasedequipment 758.01 Equipment Rental and Leasing 
Services


Invoice #3311104916 ‐ Blackstock 
postage machine lease 02/26/2020 ‐ 
5/25/2020


05/25/2020


82501030 57340      Pbi*leasedequipment 757.91 Equipment Rental and Leasing 
Services


Invoice #3311085746 ‐ Courthouse 
postage machine lease 2/23/2020 ‐ 
5/22/2020


05/19/2020


82500000 57030      Vzwrlss*apocc Visb 40.01 Telecommunication Services Verizon Wireless Invoice 
#9854244129 (4/10/2020 ‐ 5/9/2020)


05/29/2020


51335000 57022      Vzwrlss*apocc Visb 52.74 Telecommunication Services Verizon Wireless Invoice 
#9854244129 (4/10/2020 ‐ 5/9/2020)


05/29/2020


Monday, August 17, 2020 Page 6 of 22







AccountSupplier Amount Merchant Category Description Date


01703000 57022      Vzwrlss*apocc Visb 143.92 Telecommunication Services Verizon Wireless Invoice 
#9854244129 (4/10/2020 ‐ 5/9/2020)


05/29/2020


01262000 57030      Vzwrlss*apocc Visb 40.01 Telecommunication Services Verizon Wireless Invoice 
#9854244129 (4/10/2020 ‐ 5/9/2020)


05/29/2020


82500000 57022      Vzwrlss*apocc Visb 25.92 Telecommunication Services Verizon Wireless Invoice 
#9854244129 (4/10/2020 ‐ 5/9/2020)


05/29/2020


$9,198.93


Ferchau Deborah


80341000 56110      1‐877‐Mancomm 29.95 Miscellaneous Publishing and P Shop office supply 05/14/2020


80320000 57351      Co Dept Of Natural Resour 331.03 Government Services Taramarcaz Pit fee 06/03/2020


02335000 56110      Fmcsa D&a Clearinghouse 62.50 Government Services Admin office supply 06/03/2020


02335000 56170      Usps Po 0740860777 55.00 Postal Services ‐ Government  Office postage 06/01/2020


$478.48


Folowell Diane


01113000 56120 G3600A Rifkin Co ‐359.52 Miscellaneous and Specialty 
Retail Stores


Refund of taxes on prior order for 
Rifkin re:  election supplies.


05/27/2020


01113000 56120 G3600A Rifkin Co 4703.51 Miscellaneous and Specialty 
Retail Stores


Operating supplies needed to 
conduct election in parking lot.  


05/26/2020


01113000 56120 G3600Amazon.Com*m74q82is0 298.44 Book Stores Thermometer (infrared).  These are 
being returned and should show as 
a credit on my card next month.  
(The State sent us thermometers).


05/29/2020


01113000 56120 G3600Amazon.Com*my67t0cd1 999.00 Book Stores Purchased the Owl which is a 360 
camera in order to conduct virtual 
testing, canvass and audit of 
elections for 2020.


05/28/2020


01113000 56120 G3600Amzn Mktp Us 36.94 Book Stores Reflective vests for those working in 
parking lot to wear.  (Election 
judges).


05/28/2020
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01113000 56120 G3600Amzn Mktp Us 142.89 Book Stores Medline white suits for election 
judges in parking lot at Blackstock 
Government Center Building to 
wear while conducting the 
6/30/2020 Primary Election.  This is 
safety protection covers due to the 
COVID Pandemic. dlf


05/29/2020


01113000 56120 G3600Amzn Mktp Us 1199.80 Book Stores Easy Reach sticks to allow election 
judge's to hand items to voters in 
vehicles and allow distancing 
between them.  


05/29/2020


01113000 56120 G3600Amzn Mktp Us 382.33 Book Stores Another partial shipment of white 
medical suits for election judges to 
wear while conducting 6/30/2020 
Primary Election in the Blackstock 
Government Center Building 
parking lot.  This is due to COVID 
Pandemic. dlf


06/01/2020


01113000 56120 G3600Amzn Mktp Us 1214.50 Book Stores Partial shipment of white medical 
suits, reflective safety vests, etc., to 
be worn by election judges working 
the 6/30/2020 Primary Election in 
the parking lot of the Blackstock 
Government Center Building.  This 
is due to COVID pandemic.  dlf


06/02/2020


01110000 57331      City‐Market #0419 9.66 Grocery Stores and Supermark Snacks for Staff Meeting. 05/22/2020


01113000 56110 G3600City‐Market #0419 97.75 Grocery Stores and 
Supermarkets


Snacks, etc., for judge's trainings 
rather than pastries, etc.  


05/28/2020


01113000 56120 G3600Zoom.Us 163.25 Direct Marketing Continuity 
Subscription Merchants


A year subscription to Zoom as free 
subscription only allowed for 40 
minutes.  The Logic and Accuracy 
Testing, Judge's Trainings, Audit 
and Canvass all exceed 40 minutes.


06/03/2020


$8,888.55


Fry Darrell
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10612030 57312      Freddys 63‐0003 10.38 Quick Payment Service‐Fast‐
Food Restaurants


Dinner for Darrell Fry attending 
ARFF school


05/07/2020


$10.38


Harrison Susan


04550000 57332 G1090National Wic Assoc 185.00 Organizations, Membership Course Registration 06/02/2020


$185.00


Hibbard Lauren E


01262000 56110      Amzn Mktp Us 87.99 Book Stores COVID‐19 Necessary Thermometer 05/18/2020


01262000 56110      Gunnison Shipping 0.87 Courier Services Padded Envelope to mail flash drive 
for Open Records Request


06/03/2020


01262000 57363      Zoom.Us 16.32 Direct Marketing Continuity 
Subscription Merchants


Zoom Software needed for 
Conference calls


05/19/2020


$105.18


Hildreth Vicki


01600000 57361      Timesheets Com 13.68 Accounting, Auditing, and Boo timesheets.com subscription 06/01/2020


01601000 57361      Timesheets Com 22.32 Accounting, Auditing, and Boo timesheets.com subscription 06/01/2020


01600000 56110      Wal‐Mart #1550 7.33 Discount Stores office supplies ‐ disinfecting wipes, 
tissue, etc


05/27/2020


01601000 56110      Wal‐Mart #1550 11.96 Discount Stores office supplies ‐ disinfecting wipes, 
tissue, etc


05/27/2020


$55.29


Holena Elizabeth


03350211 57329      City‐Market #0419 6.77 Grocery Stores and 
Supermarkets


APS:  Elderly needs, BH for Mazzuca 
family, 5‐22‐2020, Inv # 22671. 


05/22/2020
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03350212 56611      Dmi* Dell Sales & Servic 4.67 Computers, Computer 
Peripheral Equipment, 
Software


LTC Outreach Program, BH, laptop 
support, 5‐16‐2020, Inv # 
10393549285. 


05/17/2020


03350212 56611      Dmi* Dell Sales & Servic 0.32 Computers, Computer 
Peripheral Equipment, 
Software


LTC Outreach Program, BH, laptop 
support, 5‐16‐2020, Inv # 
10393084810. 


05/15/2020


$11.76


Hoyt Matthew


01262000 57430      Colorado Bar Association 380.00 Organizations, Membership CO Bar Membership 05/28/2020


$380.00


ISHAM AMY


01107000 59037      City‐Market #0419 3.00 Grocery Stores and 
Supermarkets


Medication for an inmate bought by 
road deputy.


05/10/2020


01109000 56120      One Stop Wash 11.98 Car Washes car wash for  deputy vehicle  05/23/2020


Isham Craig


01109000 57430      Academy Online Courses ‐95.00 Consulting, Management, and 
PR Services


refund on a subscription that we 
already pay for 


05/21/2020


01109000 56170      Usps Po 0740860777 8.20 Postal Services ‐ Government 
Only


mailed out 2 certified letter to 2018‐
0399 Antonio Martinez and 2018‐
0408 for Diana Lopez telling them 
their property can be released.  


05/20/2020


($71.82)


Jaeger Corrine M


01550000 57500 G7104Amzn Mktp Us 14.99 Book Stores QI Stepping Stones 05/20/2020


01550000 57500 G7104Amzn Mktp Us 35.95 Book Stores QI Stepping Stones 05/20/2020


01550000 57500 G7104Amzn Mktp Us 49.90 Book Stores QI Stepping Stones 05/28/2020
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01550000 57500 G7104Amzn Mktp Us 19.90 Book Stores QI stepping stones 05/21/2020


01550000 57500 G7104Amzn Mktp Us 142.63 Book Stores QI Stepping Stones 05/22/2020


01550000 57500 G7104Amzn Mktp Us 39.99 Book Stores QI supplies Stepping Stones 05/20/2020


01550000 57500 G7104Amzn Mktp Us 419.97 Book Stores Lake School QI 05/21/2020


01550000 57500 G7104Amzn Mktp Us 37.00 Book Stores Stepping Stones QI 05/20/2020


01550000 57500 G7104Amzn Mktp Us 781.80 Book Stores QI Stepping Stones 05/26/2020


$1,542.13


Kosin David


01120000 57440      American Red Cross 220.00 Organizations, Charitable and 
Social Service


American Red Cross training the 
trainer. : Detentions


05/09/2020


01107000 59037      City‐Market #0419 37.46 Grocery Stores and Supermark Medication for inmates: Detentions 05/19/2020


$257.46


Lamport Richard


10612010 57313      Peaks Hotel ‐235.45 Hotels, Motels, Resorts Hotel deposit refunded due to 
CAOA being cancelled 


05/13/2020


10611000 57313      Peaks Hotel ‐235.45 Hotels, Motels, Resorts Hotel deposit refunded due to 
CAOA being cancelled 


05/13/2020


10610000 57313      Peaks Hotel ‐235.45 Hotels, Motels, Resorts Hotel deposit refunded due to 
CAOA being cancelled 


05/13/2020


($706.35)


Lindner Christopher


01113000 56120 G3600Amazon.Com*my01j7c00 
Amzn


272.99 Book Stores COVID‐19 Elections expense ‐ disk 
storage for CB Ballot Box camera 
system


05/31/2020


82501000 57030      Viasat 175.89 Computer Network/Informatio Landfill internet service 05/16/2020
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$448.88


Lucero Joseph


02330000 57340      Amcrest Industries Llc 24.00 Computer Software Stores Snow cams 05/31/2020


$24.00


MCFARLAND KRISTY


01601000 56110      Amzn Mktp Us 732.20 Book Stores Disto Laser measurer 05/30/2020


01601000 57331      The Secret Stash 52.91 Eating Places, Restaurants lunch during Managing for Results 
session


05/28/2020


01600000 57331      The Secret Stash 32.43 Eating Places, Restaurants lunch during Managing for Results 
session


05/28/2020


$817.54


McLoughlin Laura


01560000 56170 G7110Usps Po 0740860777 3.80 Postal Services ‐ Government  FP mailing 05/15/2020


$3.80


Metcalf Michael


82500000 56611      Amzn Mktp Us 49.48 Book Stores Network Cables (5ft/10ft lengths) 05/12/2020


82500000 56611      Amzn Mktp Us 299.99 Book Stores Mitel Wireless DECT Headset for 
HHS


05/21/2020


82500000 56610      Amzn Mktp Us 170.53 Book Stores Rugged Cases for iPads/Surfaces 05/27/2020


82501000 57030      Internet Colorado 64.95 Special Trade Contractors White Water River Camera Internet 06/01/2020


82500000 57363      Kaseya US Sales 1 46.35 Computers, Computer Peripher Vorex @ 3 Agents 05/13/2020


$631.30
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Metroz Janette


52541000 57329      Spring Back Colorado 2220.00 Organizations, Charitable and  L/F Mattress professional services 06/03/2020


52541000 57329      Spring Back Colorado 2055.00 Organizations, Charitable and  L/F Mattress professional services 05/13/2020


80341000 56130      Wal‐Mart #1550 17.53 Discount Stores Shop supply 05/20/2020


$4,292.53


Mirza Emily


01152000 57410 G3580Canva* 02706‐4430758 119.40 Photographic Studios canva  for ads.  05/30/2020


04555000 57410 G3500Facebk Rvszstjp92 38.52 Advertising Services Ad for community norms ‐ alcohol 05/31/2020


04555000 57331 G3500Jermaine`s 575.00 Eating Places, Restaurants youth recognition ‐ SOS food  05/14/2020


04555000 57331 G3500Pie Zans Llc 81.50 Eating Places, Restaurants CP Committee ‐ 8 participants  06/02/2020


04555000 57331 G3500Pitas In Paradise 37.50 Bars, Cocktail Lounges, 
Discotheques, Nightclubs


CP Committee Meeting ‐ 6 
participants 


06/01/2020


01152000 57500      Safeway #0617 100.00 Grocery Stores and Supermark youth gift cards ‐ flex funds 05/11/2020


$951.92


Morgan Randy


04555000 56120      Ability Network 322.50 Digital Goods ‐ Applications 
(Excludes Games)


Billing ‐ Immunizations and Family 
Planning


05/15/2020


01560000 56120      Ability Network 323.47 Digital Goods ‐ Applications 
(Excludes Games)


Billing ‐ Immunizations and Family 
Planning


05/15/2020


04555000 56652      Sanofi Pasteur Inc 686.77 Drugs, Drug Proprietaries, Dru vaccine 06/01/2020


04555000 56652      Sanofi Pasteur Inc 2074.68 Drugs, Drug Proprietaries, Dru vaccine 05/26/2020


04555000 56652      Sanofi Pasteur Inc 726.26 Drugs, Drug Proprietaries, Dru vaccine 05/24/2020


$4,133.68
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MUGGLESTONE JONATHAN


01363000 56120      Gemplers 528.10 Other Nondurable Goods Weed supply 05/19/2020


80341000 57220      Sun Sports Unlimited 27.98 Motorcycle Shops and Dealers Parts #626 05/15/2020


01363000 56120      Tractor Supply Co #1742 127.84 Other Automotive, Aircraft, an Weed supply 05/15/2020


01363000 56120      Wal‐Mart #1550 94.77 Discount Stores Weed supply 05/15/2020


01363000 56120      Wal‐Mart #1550 3.20 Discount Stores Weed supply 05/12/2020


$781.89


Murdie Adam


01120000 57220      Fullmers Ace Hardware 65.05 Hardware Stores Paint and paint supplies for the jail: 
Detentions


06/01/2020


01120000 57220      Fullmers Ace Hardware 132.14 Hardware Stores Paint and painting supplies for the 
jail: Detentions


05/29/2020


$197.19


Murphy Brooke


03350211 57329      Co Driver Srvs Online 31.44 Government Services APS funds, BF for L Dickelman, 
replaced lost license online, 5‐6‐
2020, 1B81H11, Inv # 136380694. 


05/06/2020


$31.44


Nienhueser Linda


01122020 57329      Google Gsuite_gunnisonco 24.00 Computer Program, System 
Design


COVID‐19 Response, PIO support 
costs


06/02/2020


$24.00


Oliver Melissa
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01550000 56120 G3050Paypal 135.00 Organizations, Charitable and  NFP supplies 05/11/2020


01550000 56110 G3050The Paper Clip 73.18 Stationery, Office Supplies and  NFP office supplies 06/02/2020


01550000 56120 G3050Wal‐Mart #1550 15.00 Discount Stores NFP supplies 05/19/2020


01550000 56120 G3050Wal‐Mart #1550 90.00 Discount Stores NFP supplies 05/18/2020


$313.18


Ost Josh


01109000 56170      Gunnison Shipping 12.57 Courier Services postage for weapons warranty work  05/28/2020


01109000 56120      Sq *embroidered Sportswea 30.00 Miscellaneous and Specialty Re patch applications  05/14/2020


01109000 56120      Wal‐Mart #1550 58.38 Discount Stores totes for Martin vehicle 116 05/20/2020


$100.95


Pagano Catherine


01703000 57329      Logmein ‐348.00 Direct Marketing Continuity Su Log Me In Refund 05/29/2020


01703000 57329      Logmein 348.00 Direct Marketing Continuity Su LOG Me In meetings 05/29/2020


$0.00


Percival Lany


10612030 57312      Freddys 63‐0003 10.59 Quick Payment Service‐Fast‐
Food Restaurants


Dinner for Lany Percival attending 
ARFF school


05/07/2020


10612010 57235      Tractor Supply Co #1742 34.99 Other Automotive, Aircraft, 
and Farm Equipment


Weed killer spray for terminal 
grounds and runway grounds


05/18/2020


10613010 57235      Tractor Supply Co #1742 34.99 Other Automotive, Aircraft, 
and Farm Equipment


Weed killer spray for terminal 
grounds and runway grounds


05/18/2020


$80.57


Pettijohn Robert
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80341000 57210      Alpine Hardware Of Co 15.15 Hardware Stores Shop improvements 05/19/2020


$15.15


Pierce Clayton


01120000 56170      Fedex 11.90 Courier Services Fedex pickup for returning a 
package: Detentions


05/26/2020


$11.90


Roper Melody


01100000 57235      Camelot Gardens 39.99 Nurseries, Lawn and Garden 
Supply Stores


juniper bush for Jake's park, 
landscaping


05/11/2020


01100000 57235      The Home Depot 1542 84.00 Home Supply Warehouse 
Stores


Roof vents for the quonset, trying 
to help keep it cooler


06/02/2020


01100000 57235      Tractor Supply Co #1742 53.98 Other Automotive, Aircraft, an juniper shrub for landscaping 05/28/2020


01100000 57235      Wal‐Mart #1550 26.05 Discount Stores mulch for landscape project 05/16/2020


$204.02


Sabbato Rachel


01703000 57332      American Planning A ‐983.00 Organizations, Charitable and  Refund conference fee  05/12/2020


($983.00)


Schultz Olivia


01109000 56110      Amazon.Com*mc3826dc1 Am 41.12 Book Stores Deputy clip boards  05/12/2020


01109000 57440      Fbi Leeda Inc ‐695.00 Organizations, Charitable and 
Social Service


Refunded PIO class in Montrose for 
a week‐ 


05/29/2020


($653.88)
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SHERWOOD MATTHEW


01386030 56120      Aed Superstore 196.00 Dental/Laboratory/Medical Equ disposable masks 05/27/2020


$196.00


SIETZ ELIZABETH DAWN


03360180 59044      In *offcenter Designs 80.00 Variety Stores High school graduation banner as a 
gift for youth who is transitioning 
out of High Fidelity Wraparound


05/28/2020


03360180 59044      Mountain Roots Food Pro 40.00 Organizations, Charitable and 
Social Service


2 prepared meals for the Pelyao 
Family to be delivered 5/12 & 5/15 ‐ 
Food assistance during COVID‐19 
Pandemic 


05/11/2020


03360180 59044      Mountain Roots Food Pro 40.00 Organizations, Charitable and 
Social Service


2 prepared meals for the Gates 
Family to be delivered 5/12 & 5/15 ‐ 
Food assistance during COVID‐19 
Pandemic 


05/11/2020


03360180 59044      Mountain Roots Food Pro 40.00 Organizations, Charitable and 
Social Service


2 prepared meals for the Pelayo 
Family to be delivered 5/19 & 5/22 ‐ 
Food assistance during COVID‐19 
Pandemic 


05/15/2020


03360180 59044      Mountain Roots Food Pro 40.00 Organizations, Charitable and 
Social Service


2 prepared meals for the Zeferino 
Family to be delivered 5/19 & 5/22 ‐ 
Food assistance during COVID‐19 
Pandemic 


05/15/2020


03360180 59044      Mountain Roots Food Pro 40.00 Organizations, Charitable and 
Social Service


2 prepared meals for the Hill Family 
(order 1 of 2) to be delivered 5/19 & 
5/22 ‐ Food assistance during 
COVID‐19 Pandemic 


05/15/2020


03360180 59044      Mountain Roots Food Pro 40.00 Organizations, Charitable and 
Social Service


2 prepared meals for the Hill Family 
(order 2 of 2) to be delivered 5/12 & 
5/15 ‐ Food assistance during 
COVID‐19 Pandemic 


05/11/2020
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03360180 59044      Mountain Roots Food Pro 40.00 Organizations, Charitable and 
Social Service


2 prepared meals for the Zeferino 
Family to be delivered 5/12 & 5/15 ‐ 
Food assistance during COVID‐19 
Pandemic 


05/11/2020


03360180 59044      Mountain Roots Food Pro 40.00 Organizations, Charitable and 
Social Service


2 prepared meals for the Hill Family 
(order 1 of 2) to be delivered 5/12 & 
5/15 ‐ Food assistance during 
COVID‐19 Pandemic 


05/11/2020


03360180 59044      Mountain Roots Food Pro 40.00 Organizations, Charitable and 
Social Service


2 prepared meals for the Hill Family 
(order 2 of 2) to be delivered 5/19 & 
5/22 ‐ Food assistance during 
COVID‐19 Pandemic 


05/15/2020


03360180 59044      Mountain Roots Food Pro 40.00 Organizations, Charitable and 
Social Service


2 prepared meals for the Gates 
Family to be delivered 5/19 & 5/22 ‐ 
Food assistance during COVID‐19 
Pandemic 


05/15/2020


$480.00


Simillion Kathryn


01113000 56120 G3600Amzn Mktp Us 719.99 Book Stores Covid19 supplies for the 2020 
elections.


05/27/2020


01113000 56120 G3600Wal‐Mart #1550 259.80 Discount Stores Covid19 supplies for the 2020 
Elections


05/26/2020


$979.79


Sparks April


03360110 57331      Big Burger World 5.60 Quick Payment Service‐Fast‐
Food Restaurants


CW:  Mtgs/meals, AS, CW visit, 
Canon City, Richmond case, HH # 
26‐018232, 5‐8‐2020, Inv # 20, 
$5.60; CW:  SB94, AS for FC kids, 
CW visit, Canon City, Richmond 
case, HH # 26‐018232, 5‐8‐2020, Inv 
# 20, $13.48. 


05/08/2020
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03360190 57329 G3150Big Burger World 13.48 Quick Payment Service‐Fast‐
Food Restaurants


CW:  Mtgs/meals, AS, CW visit, 
Canon City, Richmond case, HH # 
26‐018232, 5‐8‐2020, Inv # 20, 
$5.60; CW:  SB94, AS for FC kids, 
CW visit, Canon City, Richmond 
case, HH # 26‐018232, 5‐8‐2020, Inv 
# 20, $13.48. 


05/08/2020


03360190 57329 G3150Shell Oil 57444193106 4.48 Service Stations CW:  Mtgs/meals, AS, CW visit, 
Canon City, Richmond case, HH # 
26‐018232, 5‐14‐2020, Inv # 9183, 
$3.44; CW:  SB94, AS for FC kids, 
CW visit, Canon City, Richmond 
case, HH # 26‐018232, 5‐14‐2020, 
Inv # 9183, $4.48. 


05/14/2020


03360110 57331      Shell Oil 57444193106 3.44 Service Stations CW:  Mtgs/meals, AS, CW visit, 
Canon City, Richmond case, HH # 
26‐018232, 5‐14‐2020, Inv # 9183, 
$3.44; CW:  SB94, AS for FC kids, 
CW visit, Canon City, Richmond 
case, HH # 26‐018232, 5‐14‐2020, 
Inv # 9183, $4.48. 


05/14/2020


$27.00


Spicer William


01600000 57361      Pch 18.94 Direct Marketing Continuity Su address / phone number lookup 05/09/2020


01601000 57361      Pch 30.91 Direct Marketing Continuity Su address / phone number lookup 05/09/2020


$49.85


Spitzmiller Scott


10612030 57312      Freddys 63‐0003 29.70 Quick Payment Service‐Fast‐
Food Restaurants


Dinner for Scott Spitzmiller, Ryan 
Willis, and Jackson Mosley 
attending ARFF school


05/06/2020


10612060 56120      Id Edge Inc 275.25 Office Supplies, Photographic,  Badging supplies: cars and ribbon 05/28/2020
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10612060 56120      Transportation Security 400.00 Professional Services Money to process background 
checks for airport badging


05/24/2020


$704.95


Stone Nicole


01122020 57331      City‐Market #0419 2.99 Grocery Stores and Supermark EOC COIVD snacks 05/07/2020


01122020 56120      Wal‐Mart #1550 17.96 Discount Stores COVID19 ‐ white board  06/03/2020


01122020 56120      Wal‐Mart #1550 38.98 Discount Stores EOC COVID supplies 05/07/2020


$59.93


Sue Gurk Betty


04555000 56120 G3500City‐Market #0419 100.00 Grocery Stores and Supermark Education and forums 06/03/2020


$100.00


Tibbett Kyle


01122020 57331      5 Bs Bbq 61.80 Eating Places, Restaurants EOC COVID meal 05/27/2020


01122020 56120      City‐Market #0419 107.95 Grocery Stores and Supermark EOC COVID supplies 05/21/2020


01152000 57410 G1031Facebk Jleyzrjl42 25.00 Advertising Services RCORP advertising 05/31/2020


01152000 57331 G1031Garlic Mikes 445.26 Eating Places, Restaurants Participant Support Cost RCORP 05/28/2020


01122020 57331      Gunnison Vitamin Health 51.30 Miscellaneous and Specialty Re Meal for EOC 06/03/2020


04555000 57331 G3500Pitas In Paradise 24.85 Bars, Cocktail Lounges, Discoth GCSAP coalition meal 05/13/2020


01122020 57331      Safeway #0617 23.66 Grocery Stores and Supermark COVID supplies 05/06/2020


01122020 57331      Safeway #0617 11.98 Grocery Stores and Supermark EOC snack supplies 05/14/2020


01122020 56120      Safeway #0617 5.98 Grocery Stores and Supermark EOC COVID supplies 05/07/2020


01152000 57331 G1031The Secret Stash 108.56 Eating Places, Restaurants Participant Support 05/28/2020


01122020 56120      Wal‐Mart #1550 32.28 Discount Stores EOC COVID supplies 05/22/2020
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01122020 56120      Wal‐Mart #1550 4.84 Discount Stores EOC COVID supplies 05/27/2020


01122020 56120      Wal‐Mart #1550 18.64 Discount Stores EOC COVID supplies 05/06/2020


01122020 56120      Wal‐Mart #1550 9.78 Discount Stores EOC COVID supplies 05/13/2020


$931.88


Wacker Margaret


01000000 11200      24hourwristbands.Com ‐2300.00 Miscellaneous Accessory and A cancelled order‐duplicate credit 05/18/2020


01122020 57331      Marios Pizza Pasta ‐ 134.82 Eating Places, Restaurants COVID19 ‐ EOC LUNCH 06/01/2020


01122020 57331      Powerstop 192.61 Eating Places, Restaurants COVID19 ‐ EOC LUNCH 05/26/2020


01122020 56120      Safeway #0617 52.44 Grocery Stores and Supermark COVID19 SUPPLIES 05/18/2020


($1,920.13)


Wheaton Bradford


01122020 57329 G7380City‐Market #0419 1000.00 Grocery Stores and 
Supermarkets


No Kid Hungry, 6‐2‐2020, food 
cards, Inv # 2041. 


06/02/2020


03350210 56120      Zoom.Us 16.32 Direct Marketing Continuity 
Subscription Merchants


Admin:  Operating Supplies, BW, 
zoom meetings cost, 5‐10‐2020, Inv 
# 19997339. 


05/12/2020


$1,016.32


Williams Stephanie


10612020 56120      Amzn Mktp Us 42.88 Book Stores 2 ‐ Super sacks for the deice 
chemical remaining in the truck 
from winter. 


06/02/2020


$42.88


Young Jill


01109000 56120      City‐Market #0419 17.91 Grocery Stores and Supermark Staff b‐day chocolate per 101 05/08/2020
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01109000 57440      Fbi Leeda Inc ‐695.00 Organizations, Charitable and 
Social Service


refunded PIO class week long in 
Montrose 


05/29/2020


01109000 57361      Gunnison Country Times 36.00 Advertising Services renewal for paper subscription 05/11/2020


01109000 57022      Verizonwrlss 714.00 Telecommunication Services deputies and Sgt in jail cell phones  05/19/2020


01109000 56120      Wal‐Mart #1550 29.88 Discount Stores cofee 05/20/2020


$102.79


$51,515.38TOTAL PURCHASING CARD ACTIVITY
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9/10/2020


See reports.


July 2020 Sales Tax and Local Marketing District Tax Reports


Sales Tax & LMD Reports


kweak@gunnisoncounty.org


9/22/2020


Kelly Weak







Gunnison County, Colorado


County Taxable Sales 


For the Year Ended 12/31/20


Entity January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL


------------------------------------------- ------------------- ------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- ------------------- -------------------- ---------------------


City of Gunnison 14,635,850 14,000,127 15,133,045 11,932,684 15,954,321 19,372,536 23,038,867 0 0 0 0 0 114,067,430


Crested Butte 10,471,137 9,450,851 6,444,115 5,175,176 5,488,622 10,999,031 17,679,453 0 0 0 0 0 65,708,385


Mt. Crested Butte 5,027,827 5,730,611 3,186,788 1,908,470 835,291 1,349,158 3,849,787 0 0 0 0 0 21,887,932


Marble 75,081 57,884 60,091 83,170 207,672 381,939 486,729 0 0 0 0 0 1,352,566


Pitkin 60,171 36,829 (13,486) 43,998 58,737 169,813 235,564 0 0 0 0 0 591,626


Unincorporated 7,645,916 8,584,311 6,106,643 6,353,506 7,390,112 10,634,557 12,475,812 0 0 0 0 0 59,190,857


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------


  TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 37,915,982 37,860,613 30,917,196 25,497,004 29,934,755 42,907,034 57,766,212 0 0 0 0 0 262,798,796


========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========


  Computed 1% Sales Tax 379,159.82 378,606.13 309,171.96 254,970.04 299,347.55 429,070.34 577,662.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,627,987.96


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------


% Incr(Decr) of 2020 over 2019 15.90% 17.12% -9.57% -0.53% 9.50% 2.63% 2.32%


For the Year Ended 12/31/19


Entity January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL


------------------------------------------- ------------------- ------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- ------------------- -------------------- ---------------------


City of Gunnison 13,649,414 13,445,873 14,376,018 12,832,324 15,741,067 19,359,716 25,406,908 22,846,120 19,773,003 20,468,225 14,157,064 16,599,175 208,654,907


Crested Butte 9,941,087 8,941,014 11,476,987 4,430,888 5,913,287 10,885,407 16,877,556 14,984,864 12,622,910 8,269,486 7,938,802 11,729,570 124,011,858


Mt. Crested Butte 4,739,411 5,328,765 4,283,781 4,104,714 1,134,162 2,445,252 4,609,193 3,315,427 2,944,148 1,339,780 2,181,652 5,264,304 41,690,589


Marble 84,855 85,760 94,324 102,272 251,745 361,119 400,000 296,567 416,368 268,792 88,488 161,248 2,611,538


Pitkin 36,122 498,927 32,549 396,671 135,007 198,028 (521,966) 195,936 163,241 149,745 97,237 103,804 1,485,301


Unincorporated 4,262,651 4,025,261 3,923,616 3,765,078 4,163,425 8,559,168 9,684,296 7,943,430 8,294,542 6,409,242 7,226,064 10,589,573 78,846,346


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------


  TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 32,713,540 32,325,600 34,187,275 25,631,947 27,338,693 41,808,690 56,455,987 49,582,344 44,214,212 36,905,270 31,689,307 44,447,674 457,300,539


========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========


  Computed 1% Sales Tax 327,135.40 323,256.00 341,872.75 256,319.47 273,386.93 418,086.90 564,559.87 495,823.44 442,142.12 369,052.70 316,893.07 444,476.74 4,573,005.39


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------


% Incr(Decr) of 2019 over 2018 5.97% 12.08% 4.14% 10.19% 3.06% 7.08% 9.75% 14.85% -14.75% 21.16% 32.76% 20.43% 9.12%







Y-T-D Y-T-D


2019 2020


TOTAL TOTAL Difference % 2017 2018


--------------------- -------------------- ------------------------ ----------------- TOTAL TOTAL Difference %


City of Gunnison 114,811,320 114,067,430 (743,890) -0.65% ------------------------- ------------------------- ----------------------- -----------------


Crested Butte 68,466,226 65,708,385 (2,757,841) -4.03% City of Gunnison 175,996,491 190,666,769 14,670,278 8.34%


Mt. Crested Butte 26,645,278 21,887,932 (4,757,346) -17.85% Crested Butte 108,890,946 126,866,234 17,975,288 16.51%


Marble 1,380,075 1,352,566 (27,509) -1.99% Mt. Crested Butte 38,963,525 40,815,057 1,851,532 4.75%


Pitkin 775,338 591,626 (183,712) -23.69% Marble 1,481,919 2,157,469 675,550 45.59%


Unincorporated 38,383,495 59,190,857 20,807,362 54.21% Pitkin 941,177 1,069,451 128,274 13.63%


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     --------------- Unincorporated 48,058,750 57,515,834 9,457,084 19.68%


  TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 250,461,732 262,798,796 12,337,064 4.93%      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------


========== ========== ========== ==========   TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 374,332,808 419,090,814 44,758,006 11.96%


========== ========== ========== ==========


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------


TOTAL COUNTY REVENUE 1,340,535 1,496,800 156,265 11.66%


========== ========== ========== ==========


Y-T-D Y-T-D


2018 2019 2016 2017


TOTAL TOTAL Difference % TOTAL TOTAL Difference %


--------------------- -------------------- ------------------------ ----------------- ------------------------- ------------------------- ----------------------- -----------------


City of Gunnison 106,383,925 114,811,320 8,427,395 7.92% City of Gunnison 162,404,270 175,996,491 13,592,221 8.37%


Crested Butte 66,151,270 68,466,226 2,314,956 3.50% Crested Butte 96,948,829 108,890,946 11,942,117 12.32%


Mt. Crested Butte 25,850,021 26,645,278 795,257 3.08% Mt. Crested Butte 35,999,808 38,963,525 2,963,717 8.23%


Marble 1,104,014 1,380,075 276,061 25.01% Marble 1,381,964 1,481,919 99,955 7.23%


Pitkin 583,124 775,338 192,214 32.96% Pitkin 856,715 941,177 84,462 9.86%


Unincorporated 32,741,676 38,383,495 5,641,819 17.23% Unincorporated 53,265,429 48,058,750 (5,206,679) -9.77%


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------


  TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 232,814,030 250,461,732 17,647,702 7.58%   TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 350,857,015 374,332,808 23,475,793 6.69%


========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------


TOTAL COUNTY REVENUE 1,235,162 1,340,535 105,374 8.53%


========== ========== ========== ==========


PREVIOUS YEARS FOR COMPARISON







SALES TAX REVENUE COMPARISONS


Budgeted Sales Tax 


Revenue


YEAR


And % YTD Actual / 


TTL Budgeted


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Total Year to Date


2020 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE 211,645.49$  216,060.62$  168,955.20$  143,088.55$  170,460.34$  251,543.96$  335,046.12$  1,496,800.28$    1,496,800.28$   2,364,672.12$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) 24.45% 29.42% -3.86% 8.26% 19.46% 6.12% 6.06% 11.66% 63.30%


2019 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE 170,067.96$  166,941.31$  175,741.46$  132,172.13$  142,697.59$  237,026.29$  315,888.42$  272,815.87$  247,730.77$  201,759.56$  179,763.86$  260,373.24$  2,502,978.46$    1,340,535.16$   2,110,144.44$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) 6.96% 12.89% 4.28% 9.95% -0.24% 10.74% 11.84% 16.86% -10.43% 26.89% 43.45% 33.69% 8.53% 63.53%


2018 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE 158,998.15$  147,877.26$  168,534.55$  120,215.15$  143,035.31$  214,044.30$  282,456.83$  233,447.74$  276,580.27$  159,001.17$  125,310.95$  194,759.60$  2,224,261.28$    1,235,161.55$   1,924,050.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) 14.07% 0.56% -3.97% 24.93% 24.08% 16.38% 25.51% -2.42% 37.65% 12.47% 7.25% 6.80% 14.11% 64.20%


2017 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE 139,392.05$  147,046.94$  175,494.85$  96,225.07$    115,278.76$  183,923.35$  225,051.99$  239,240.43$  200,934.31$  141,366.34$  116,835.75$  182,355.98$  1,963,145.82$    1,082,413.01$   1,838,400.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) 11.37% -9.78% 11.44% -7.80% 5.38% 1.77% -4.98% 4.68% 6.87% 17.47% 22.18% 5.95% 0.51% 58.88%


2016 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE 125,157.30$  162,978.56$  157,480.34$  104,370.28$  109,392.20$  180,729.23$  236,844.80$  228,536.23$  188,023.92$  120,347.56$  95,627.52$    172,116.30$  1,881,604.24$    1,076,952.71$   1,838,000.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) -1.20% 29.56% 4.72% 21.85% 6.55% 9.49% 2.63% 16.62% -4.53% 6.42% -4.80% 4.24% 9.11% 58.59%


2015 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE 126,678.67$  125,794.53$  150,379.22$  85,651.79$    102,663.54$  165,070.67$  230,768.25$  195,967.70$  196,937.46$  113,087.50$  100,454.29$  165,122.68$  1,758,576.30$    987,006.67$      1,590,000.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) 13.93% 13.06% 10.63% 7.12% 3.16% 11.09% 6.21% 7.35% 8.53% 4.87% 4.44% 8.69% 9.21% 62.08%


2014 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $  111,193.82  $  111,264.35  $  135,936.02  $    79,959.58  $    99,519.75  $  148,591.26  $  217,271.71  $  182,557.86  $  181,452.74  $  107,834.56  $    96,183.39  $  151,915.60 1,623,680.64$    903,736.49$      1,472,000.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) 0.79% 4.46% 4.02% 6.01% 8.73% 5.16% 7.10% 9.55% 23.01% -0.72% 6.56% 9.74% 5.25% 61.40%


2013 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $  110,323.53  $  106,514.20  $  130,684.01  $    75,428.71  $    91,528.08  $  141,300.06  $  202,862.92  $  166,649.18  $  147,508.85  $  108,616.50  $    90,259.56  $  138,427.93 1,510,103.53$    858,641.51$      1,425,560.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) 18.70% -3.76% 12.39% -3.09% -2.68% -2.80% 11.87% 17.96% 11.21% 13.03% 2.22% 5.56% 34.76% 60.23%


2012 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $    92,940.69  $  110,678.57  $  116,280.84  $    77,835.01  $    94,048.48  $  145,374.41  $  181,344.11  $  141,276.47  $  132,636.58  $    96,095.54  $    88,302.36  $  131,131.54 1,407,944.60$    637,158.00$      1,329,266.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) -5.63% 11.73% -2.46% 8.75% 16.00% 21.77% 2.09% -10.04% 0.67% 5.01% 3.11% -7.50% -16.87% 47.93%


2011 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $    98,483.50  $    99,062.88  $  119,211.37  $    71,571.55  $    81,077.59  $  119,386.11  $  177,639.68  $  157,047.23  $  131,749.00  $    91,514.44  $    85,637.00  $  141,760.78 1,374,141.13$    766,432.68$      1,314,611.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) 0.08% 2.33% -6.44% 6.03% 5.34% -4.07% 4.40% 1.19% 9.97% -2.08% 3.07% 4.34% 0.62% 58.30%


2010 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $    98,400.27  $    96,807.67  $  127,414.83  $    67,498.88  $    76,966.39  $  124,445.99  $  170,158.18  $  155,201.21  $  119,801.59  $    93,460.15  $    83,089.19  $  135,867.11 1,349,111.46$    761,692.21$      1,448,152.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) -9.51% -6.61% 11.82% -4.86% -7.74% -3.63% 6.07% 6.73% -5.77% 5.35% 7.94% 3.59% -1.11% 52.60%


2009 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $  108,739.89  $  103,664.68  $  113,950.67  $    70,950.60  $    83,421.06  $  129,132.90  $  160,419.87  $  145,416.76  $  127,133.00  $    88,715.98  $    76,977.54  $  131,163.52 1,339,686.47$    770,279.67$      1,350,032.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) -10.18% -2.86% -6.94% -10.81% -0.54% 0.59% -1.05% -10.89% -2.95% -9.60% 3.56% -5.37% -4.21% 57.06%


2008 Current Month TOTAL


 COUNTY REVENUE  $  121,067.89  $  106,716.68  $  122,453.88  $    79,546.54  $    83,875.39  $  128,378.18  $  162,129.71  $  163,180.48  $  130,995.77  $    98,138.16  $    74,332.02  $  138,609.60 1,409,424.30$    804,168.27$      1,480,000.00$       


54.34%
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Taxes by Industry July 2020


Amusement & Entertainment $25,911.43


Bldg Material & Trades $60,998.85


Clothing Stores $14,708.77


Department Stores $21,369.75


Furniture & Appliance Stores $9,226.34


Gas/Convenience Stores $9,364.92


Grocery Stores $67,080.27


Lodging $87,008.04


Manufacturing $14,324.83


Marijuana $10,934.66


Miscellaneous Services $56,114.07


Online Sales $30,721.84


Ranching & Agriculture $59.56


Restaurant/Bars/Liquor Stores $94,363.22


Specialty Shops $27,865.75


Utilities $23,423.59


Vehicle Sales/Parts/Services $24,186.23


GRAND TOTAL: $577,662.12
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Taxes by Industry and Jurisdiction


July 2020


Amusement & Entertainment


Almont 826.18


Crested Butte 9542.09


Gunnison 10641.58


Marble 18.11


Mt. Crested Butte 999.29


Ohio City 0.22


Parlin 2.93


Pitkin 9.91


Powderhorn 1.62


Rem of Cnty 3868.83


Somerset 0.67


Grand Total By Industry: $25,911.43


Bldg Material & Trades


Almont 0.23


Crested Butte 24468.51


Gunnison 25786.25


Marble 307.44


Mt. Crested Butte 158.98


Ohio City 150.17


Pitkin 52.36


Rem of Cnty 10071.04


Somerset 3.87


Grand Total By Industry: $60,998.85


Clothing Stores


Almont 38.95


Crested Butte 10006.49


Gunnison 3460.84


Marble 9.57


Mt. Crested Butte 677.94


Ohio City 0.87


Parlin 1.06


Pitkin 107.15


Powderhorn 3.00


Rem of Cnty 397.06
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Somerset 1.47


Tincup 4.37


Grand Total By Industry: $14,708.77


Department Stores


Almont 313.93


Crested Butte 734.78


Gunnison 19652.99


Marble 17.30


Mt. Crested Butte 240.94


Ohio City 2.09


Parlin 4.59


Pitkin 63.28


Powderhorn 68.29


Rem of Cnty 257.55


Somerset 14.01


Grand Total By Industry: $21,369.75


Furniture & Appliance Stores


Almont 34.39


Crested Butte 2092.34


Gunnison 2399.20


Marble 128.61


Mt. Crested Butte 1513.49


Pitkin 1.45


Powderhorn 6.02


Rem of Cnty 2950.01


Somerset 74.04


Tincup 26.79


Grand Total By Industry: $9,226.34


Gas/Convenience Stores


Almont 2.09


Crested Butte 1898.82


Gunnison 5562.13


Mt. Crested Butte 1.22


Pitkin 1065.01


Rem of Cnty 505.98


Somerset 329.67


Grand Total By Industry: $9,364.92


Grocery Stores


Almont 87.36
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Crested Butte 15478.04


Gunnison 51124.48


Marble 144.25


Mt. Crested Butte 94.00


Parlin 2.67


Pitkin 0.10


Powderhorn 13.24


Rem of Cnty 131.73


Somerset 4.40


Grand Total By Industry: $67,080.27


Lodging


Almont 5040.46


Crested Butte 21945.96


Gunnison 16011.33


Marble 863.15


Mt. Crested Butte 24906.14


Ohio City 50.67


Pitkin 465.59


Powderhorn 532.26


Rem of Cnty 17108.22


Somerset 84.26


Grand Total By Industry: $87,008.04


Manufacturing


Almont 2.78


Crested Butte 5083.84


Gunnison 6377.02


Marble 214.13


Mt. Crested Butte 48.34


Ohio City 44.89


Parlin 0.21


Pitkin 5.91


Powderhorn 3.19


Rem of Cnty 2314.17


Somerset 229.30


Tincup 1.05


Grand Total By Industry: $14,324.83


Marijuana


Crested Butte 3937.02


Gunnison 6997.64


Grand Total By Industry: $10,934.66
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Miscellaneous Services


Almont 96.43


Crested Butte 16945.73


Gunnison 17070.26


Marble 221.49


Mt. Crested Butte 3435.56


Ohio City 25.22


Parlin 31.46


Pitkin -91.16


Powderhorn 18.01


Rem of Cnty 17100.98


Sapinero -12.55


Somerset 1271.16


Tincup 1.48


Grand Total By Industry: $56,114.07


Online Sales


Rem of Cnty 30721.84


Grand Total By Industry: $30,721.84


Ranching & Agriculture


Crested Butte 0.34


Gunnison 27.70


Marble 18.96


Rem of Cnty 12.56


Grand Total By Industry: $59.56


Restaurant/Bars/Liquor Stores


Crested Butte 48280.96


Gunnison 32786.58


Marble 2420.86


Mt. Crested Butte 2785.64


Ohio City 1.44


Parlin 1.52


Pitkin 335.12


Rem of Cnty 7700.49


Somerset 2.32


Tincup 48.29


Grand Total By Industry: $94,363.22


Specialty Shops


Almont 136.18


Crested Butte 8649.69
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Gunnison 11099.18


Marble 317.86


Mt. Crested Butte 373.76


Ohio City 65.99


Parlin 35.45


Pitkin 79.91


Powderhorn 33.70


Rem of Cnty 4070.05


Somerset 3001.54


Tincup 2.44


Grand Total By Industry: $27,865.75


Utilities


Almont 70.73


Crested Butte 3443.89


Gunnison 5491.30


Marble 174.84


Mt. Crested Butte 3021.96


Ohio City 6.05


Parlin 4.99


Pitkin 248.32


Powderhorn 275.52


Rem of Cnty 10651.00


Sapinero 1.96


Somerset 30.74


Tincup 2.29


Grand Total By Industry: $23,423.59


Vehicle Sales/Parts/Services


Crested Butte 4286.03


Gunnison 15900.19


Marble 10.72


Mt. Crested Butte 240.61


Ohio City 6.24


Pitkin 12.69


Powderhorn 16.53


Rem of Cnty 3549.17


Somerset 164.05


Grand Total By Industry: $24,186.23


$577,662.12
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COMPARATIVE MARKETING DISTRICT TAX FIGURES 


YEAR Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2020


Current Month Net Collection 192,337.20    217,689.00    183,515.22      56,203.66      30,274.48      188,258.70      358,038.00    


Interest Credit 15.00             698.00           44.48               19,104.76      (4,667.50)       (177.60)            247.00           


Program Cost 147.97           216.53           198.04             107.88           44.20             (5,983.34)         (4,596.45)      


Current Total Distribution 192,500.17$  218,603.53$  183,757.74$    75,416.30$    25,651.18$    182,097.76$    353,688.55$  1,231,715.23$   1,231,715.23$  


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 5.75% 14.23% 4.43% -0.06% -6.11% -7.23% -1.96%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2019


Current Month Net Collection 181,759.69    177,578.30    209,047.39      100,724.00    70,191.13      207,441.00      309,188.00    257,693.50   276,461.20       96,836.07     82,106.00      216,810.00      


Interest Credit 152.00           84.00             509.00             7.00               172.00           254.02             459.00           20.32            133.00              394.20          156.00           272.00             


Program Cost 128.08           176.76           184.79             333.11           165.11           (2,443.33)         226.15           312.87          309.59              252.98          144.90           65.56               


Current Total Distribution 182,039.77$  177,839.06$  209,741.18$    101,064.11$  70,528.24$    205,251.69$    309,873.15$  258,026.69$ 276,903.79$     97,483.25$   82,406.90$    217,147.56$    2,188,305.39$   1,256,337.20$  


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 20.51% 18.14% 7.37% 14.17% 10.98% 1.14% 0.56% 1.54% 0.29% 0.63% 1.63% 2.63% 2.63%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2018


Current Month Net Collection 150,988.25    153,443.94 225,700.97 56,842.31 80,200.55 267,369.77 313,268.01 241,735.29 294,313.53 90,622.93 62,462.92 191,652.50


Interest Credit 4.00               25.00 30.00 4.64 88.00 3,069.00 20.00 52.00 43.00 18.74 24.00 953.40


Program Cost 71.70             93.54 160.38 88.55 110.11 (2,467.14) 185.13 298.14 303.93 227.89 139.41 72.74


Current Total Distribution 151,063.95$  153,562.48$  225,891.35$    56,935.50$    80,398.66$    267,971.63$    313,473.14$  242,085.43$ 294,660.46$     90,869.56$   62,626.33$    192,678.64$    2,132,217.13$   1,249,296.71$  


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 15.06% 8.18% 12.14% -1.92% 1.85% 14.14% 14.88% 13.40% 14.18% 11.43% 12.48% 11.68% 11.68%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2017


Current Month Net Collection 131,226.92    150,242.13    191,385.00      125,552.00    56,447.40      166,343.60      267,468.40    227,437.04   248,807.60       118,126.46   40,002.34      184,745.32      


Interest Credit 22.00             16.00             8.00                 310.00           103.00           40.00               55.00             19.00            56.00                1,820.00       (13.00)           59.00               


Program Cost 41.65             54.80             89.05               -                 228.03           (2,234.71)         109.46           162.93          196.53              188.83          61.55             52.41               


Current Total Distribution  $ 131,290.57  $ 150,312.93  $    191,482.05  $  125,862.00  $   56,778.43  $   164,148.89  $ 267,632.86  $227,618.97  $    249,060.13  $ 120,135.29  $   40,050.89  $   184,856.73 1,909,229.74$   1,087,507.73$  


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -14.99% -11.93% -2.37% 1.95% 3.02% 6.33% 4.67% 6.62% 7.27% 10.32% 9.96% 10.28% 10.28%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2016


Current Month Net Collection 154,255.38    165,229.45    164,669.00      102,875.15    48,926.71      136,784.96      266,986.96    194,346.00   224,387.82       68,581.00     41,202.00      163,034.63      


Interest Credit 150.33           58.23             47.67               52.26             26.00             (8.67)                740.68           44.00            55.90                25.00            176.30           24.00               


Program Cost 30.27             39.21             71.30               22.48             74.79             (2,248.68)         204.62           62.87            238.92              95.47            46.19             21.84               


Current Total Distribution  $ 154,435.98  $ 165,326.89  $    164,787.97  $  102,949.89  $   49,027.50  $   134,527.61  $ 267,932.26  $194,452.87  $    224,682.64  $   68,701.47  $   41,424.49  $   163,080.47 1,731,330.04$   1,038,988.10$  


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 48.61% 40.79% 10.92% 24.08% 22.90% 18.62% 17.77% 13.06% 12.09% 11.70% 11.88% 14.85% 14.85%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2015


Current Month Net Collection 103,887.62    123,026.98    209,636.18      36,499.60      44,147.00      133,997.56      231,925.85    208,642.67   209,796.56       65,936.00     34,600.13      105,526.52      


Interest Credit 20.00             167.00           17.00               69.00             258.00           77.00               193.84           (2.00)             17.90                29.00            156.68           265.31             


Program Cost 11.58             -                 84.66               52.12             57.69             (1,998.18)         53.61             99.39            93.77                65.97            45.03             13.03               


Current Total Distribution  $ 103,919.20  $ 123,193.98  $    209,737.84  $    36,620.72  $   44,462.69  $   132,076.38  $ 232,173.30  $208,740.06  $    209,908.23  $   66,030.97  $   34,801.84  $   105,804.86 1,507,470.07$   882,184.11$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 452.10% 608.71% 31.93% 39.95% 48.15% 17.49% 18.74% 20.42% 13.00% 13.44% 13.37% 8.87% 8.87%
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Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2014


Current Month Net Collection 18,792.00      13,080.60      299,068.76      7,142.00        11,227.36      205,225.14      189,618.00    163,004.00   245,097.00       53,500.77     31,347.96      148,224.44      


Interest Credit 7.00               105.00           -                   29.00             15.00             53.00               57.00             15.00            74.08                41.92            112.44           32.00               


Program Cost 23.43             38.18             3.75                 26.39             54.58             (1,640.70)         -                -                78.29                136.22          59.23             41.57               


Current Total Distribution  $   18,822.43  $   13,223.78  $    299,072.51  $      7,197.39  $   11,296.94  $   203,637.44  $ 189,675.00  $163,019.00  $    245,249.37  $   53,678.91  $   31,519.63  $   148,298.01 1,384,690.41$   742,925.49$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -0.02% 47.41% 8.74% 3.28% 6.57% 17.43% 48.17% 78.33% 20.71% 22.48% 25.45% 22.07% 22.07%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2013


Current Month Net Collection 17,797.00      2,867.00        282,694.00      22,960.06      444.44           144,450.39      30,240.40      6,574.45       445,564.73       29,978.12     1,731.00        148,722.92      


Interest Credit 1,003.00        10.00             54.00               76.77             0.85               145.16             7.00               1.00              60.00                48.00            2.00               -                  


Program Cost 26.17             36.03             4.41                 32.95             60.91             (1,531.60)         31.01             37.97            10.38                68.74            85.05             6.87                 


Current Total Distribution  $   18,826.17  $     2,913.03  $    282,752.41  $    23,069.78  $        506.20  $   143,063.95  $   30,278.41  $    6,613.42  $    445,635.11  $   30,094.86  $     1,818.05  $   148,729.79 1,134,301.18$   501,409.95$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -14.52% -16.80% 14.02% 9.81% 5.99% 8.67% 6.42% 7.09% 6.98% 4.82% 4.27% 3.60% 3.60%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2012


Current Month Net Collection 21,800.00      3,937.80        240,894.00      31,236.91      10,986.00      125,479.23      37,160.27      2,935.00       416,480.80       46,892.73     6,153.00        149,692.99      


Interest Credit 191.04           102.51           5.00                 0.05               137.00           5.00                 404.00           296.00          492.00              89.35            456.00           3.00                 


Program Cost 33.14             64.89             17.14               27.61             89.58             (1,444.94)         33.43             (6.09)             76.83                96.51            96.78             10.30               


Current Total Distribution  $   22,024.18  $     4,105.20  $    240,916.14  $    31,264.57  $   11,212.58  $   124,039.29  $   37,597.70  $    3,224.91  $    417,049.63  $   47,078.59  $     6,705.78  $   149,706.29 1,094,924.86$   471,159.66$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 16.10% 29.82% -8.20% -7.24% -3.98% -2.94% 3.28% 3.23% 8.23% 10.52% 11.11% 8.30% 8.30%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2011


Current Month Net Collection 18,937.12      1,104.76        270,773.23      30,367.37      663.36           125,580.61      9,481.00        3,191.13       363,759.45       25,523.22     1,388.00        160,304.38      


Interest Credit 33.13             52.32             3.31                 381.87           113.77           16.87               4.00               115.06          334.46              (82.22)           8.00               6.22                 


Program Cost -                 (72.08)            (22.09)            (1,244.91)         31.75             29.68            20.18                97.63            133.81           15.17               


Current Total Distribution  $   18,970.25  $     1,157.08  $    270,776.54  $    30,677.16  $        755.04  $   124,352.57  $     9,516.75  $    3,335.87  $    364,114.09  $   25,538.63  $     1,529.81  $   160,325.77 1,011,049.56$   456,205.39$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 28.17% -5.25% 6.58% 12.59% 10.03% 7.31% 7.71% 4.24% 1.47% 1.67% 1.02% 2.83% 2.83%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2010


Current Month Net Collection 14,751.40      6,362.16        251,692.03      12,616.22      7,438.11        124,451.70      7,299.63        17,229.27     370,895.72       23,464.77     6,891.62        141,091.75      


Interest Credit 49.15             80.18             10.54               56.14             146.69           12.68               47.20             84.21            8.44                  6.13                 


Program Cost -                 (247.69)          (1,166.31)         (68.36)           


Current Total Distribution  $   14,800.55  $     6,442.34  $    251,702.57  $    12,672.36  $     7,337.11  $   123,298.07  $     7,278.47  $  17,313.48  $    370,904.16  $   23,464.77  $     6,891.62  $   141,097.88 983,203.38$      423,531.47$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -51.42% -76.70% -31.35% -31.16% -30.33% -22.52% -24.42% -22.84% -9.50% -10.05% -10.50% -8.73% -8.73%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2009


Current Month Net Collection 30,455.74      60,590.76      306,416.05      17,257.52      5,559.26        116,798.75      23,103.91      10,962.95     325,543.22       31,427.64     12,196.52      136,289.85      


Interest Credit 13.59             106.26           26.43               49.03             203.32           13.23               21.56             93.04            14.42                131.72          251.53           22.09               


Program Cost (185.12)          (87.88)              (3.56)             (25.90)           -                    (4.42)             


Current Total Distribution  $   30,469.33  $   60,697.02  $    306,442.48  $    17,306.55  $     5,577.46  $   116,724.10  $   23,121.91  $  11,030.09  $    325,557.64  $   31,559.36  $   12,443.63  $   136,311.94 1,077,241.51$   560,338.85$     
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FUNDS BEGINNING 


BALANCE  RECEIPTS  DISBURSEMENTS 


 ENDING   


BALANCE   


COUNTY FUNDS $  $  $  $ 


Due from Tre-County General 12,559,318.83    561,490.91          (1,646,582.45)         11,474,227.29    


Due from Tre-Road & Bridge 3,270,236.60      447,525.42          (106,139.06)            3,611,622.96      


Due from Tre-Human Services 518,100.29         33,366.02            (88,818.96)              462,647.35         


Due from Tre-Public Health Agency 121,814.51         6,705.58              (12,828.54)              115,691.55         


Due from Tre-Conservation Trust 61,790.61           38.79                   -                          61,829.40           


Due from Tre-Bond Fund 2,084.42             0.37                     (1,500.00)                584.79                


Due from Tre-Airport 1,129,373.67      71,095.12            (325.57)                   1,200,143.22      


Due from Tre-Sales Tax 1,560,067.15      89,993.22            (28.04)                     1,650,032.33      


Due from Tre-Land Preservation 411,275.56         296,440.37          -                          707,715.93         


Due from Tre-Mosquito 37,406.76           261,341.72          (274,579.85)            24,168.63           


Due from Tre-Sage Grouse 140,667.14         7,351.25              -                          148,018.39         


Due from Tre-Risk Management 192,389.88         120.11                 (1,054.60)                191,455.39         


Due from Tre-Airport Construction 470,173.69         12,261.80            -                          482,435.49         


Due from Tre-Capital Projects 802,937.84         275,203.91          -                          1,078,141.75      


Due from Tre-Sewer 1,549,893.80      87,674.81            (172,933.97)            1,464,634.64      


Due from Tre-Water 589,146.66         72,961.85            -                          662,108.51         


Due from Tre-Solid Waste 184,935.12         119,538.61          (124,101.20)            180,372.53         


Due from Tre-Housing Authority 114,881.70         2,232.30              (1,861.79)                115,252.21         


Due from Tre-Gunn Sr Housing 45,021.37           4,673.82              -                          49,695.19           


Due from Tre-Assisted Living 3,050.55             -                       -                          3,050.55             


Due from Tre-Internal Service I 1,197,686.50      55,043.56            (16.05)                     1,252,714.01      


Due from Tre-Internal Service II 845,755.59         21,032.94            -                          866,788.53         


Due from Tre-Insurance Trust 2,205,533.91      72,994.48            -                          2,278,528.39      


Due from Tre-Local Marketing District 601,717.24         364.51                 (21,039.54)              581,042.21         


Due from Tre-Rural Trans Auth 2,645,324.44      218,598.06          (38.78)                     2,863,883.72      


Due from Tre-Public Trustee Agency 7,119.95             -                       (4,716.71)                2,403.24             


Due from Tre-Series 2010 Bond Reserve 240.80                0.15                     -                          240.95                


Due from Tre-Terminal Construction 703,205.96         441.43                 -                          703,647.39         


Due from Tre-Courthouse Renovation 69.19                  -                       -                          69.19                  


Due from Tre-Series 2013 Bond Reserve -                      -                       -                          -                      


Due from Tre-Assessor Fees -                      290.22                 (290.22)                   -                      


Due from Tre-Treas Fees -                      22,619.92            (22,619.92)              -                      


Due from Tre-Health Claims 16,168.66           150,473.24          (150,023.78)            16,618.12           


Due from Tre-Landfill Closure 1,003,439.78      5,362.71              -                          1,008,802.49      


Due from Tre-Landfill Cons Resv 633,777.28         17,975.57            -                          651,752.85         


Due from Tre-Payroll Clearing 23,470.43           692,945.10          (694,717.52)            21,698.01           


Due from Tre-Sewer Reserve 96,160.00           -                       -                          96,160.00           


Due from Tre-Water -Restricted 78,496.00           -                       -                          78,496.00           


Due from Tre-Sr Housing Deposits 12,330.63           7.74                     -                          12,338.37           


Due From Tre-Housing Authority Restricted Deposits 8,900.00             -                       -                          8,900.00             


Due from Tre-Accounts Payable Clearing 824,326.56         1,779,405.61       (2,410,502.53)         193,229.64         


Due from Tre-Finance Revenue Clearing -                      1,967,365.27       (1,967,365.27)         -                      


Due from Tre-Water Resource 80,401.42           50.47                   -                          80,451.89           


Due from Tre-Workforce Impact Fees 42,298.80           26.55                   -                          42,325.35           


Due from Tre-Living Community 31,356.67           16,654.20            (32,997.93)              15,012.94           


COUNTY FUNDS TOTAL 34,822,345.96    7,371,667.71       (7,735,082.28)         34,458,931.39    


CITIES AND TOWNS  $  $  $  $ 


Due from Tre-Crested Butte General 18,512.90           14,704.61            (19,136.23)              14,081.28           


Due from Tre-Crested Butte Street/Alley 38,808.40           21,085.86            (41,152.34)              18,741.92           


Due from Tre-Gunnison City General 28,970.84           17,510.42            (29,421.55)              17,059.71           


Due from Tre-Marble General 657.73                1,183.45              (685.77)                   1,155.41             


Due from Tre-Mt Crested Butte General 44,316.13           25,321.88            (46,684.69)              22,953.32           


Due from Tre-Pitkin General 923.25                404.89                 (927.68)                   400.46                


CITIES AND TOWNS TOTAL 132,189.25         80,211.11            (138,008.26)            74,392.10           


SCHOOLS  $  $  $  $ 


Due from Tre-Gunn RE1J Gen 1,252,771.68      377,086.72          (1,278,187.09)         351,671.31         


Due from Tre-Gunn RE1J Bond 206,922.89         108,404.45          (217,577.16)            97,750.18           


Due from Tre-Delta 50J General 9,637.02             14,796.17            (9,651.97)                14,781.22           


Due from Tre-Delta 50J Bond 54.96                  1,299.06              (54.96)                     1,299.06             


Due from Tre-Montrose RE1J General 7,166.98             2,508.45              (7,171.06)                2,504.37             
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Due from Tre-Montrose RE1J Bond 1,032.06             260.42                 (1,032.06)                260.42                


Due from Tre-Reij 2014 Mill Override 101,556.07         53,440.00            (107,193.57)            47,802.50           


SCHOOLS TOTAL 1,579,141.66      557,795.27          (1,620,867.87)         516,069.06         


IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS  $  $  $  $ 


Due from Tre-Library Dist 37,725.55           20,695.07            (40,385.61)              18,035.01           


Due from Tre-CO River Water CD 7,179.86             4,556.22              (7,619.08)                4,117.00             


Due from Tre-Reserve MD2 5,208.53             3,043.02              (5,273.36)                2,978.19             


Due from Tre-Mt Crested Butte DDA 25,456.38           13,785.80            (25,869.99)              13,372.19           


Due from Tre-Bostwick Park Water CD 348.20                44.70                   (349.04)                   43.86                  


Due from Tre-Crawford Water CD -                      -                       -                          -                      


Due from Tre-Crested Butte South MD 16,811.58           8,677.39              (17,322.81)              8,166.16             


Due from Tre-Mt CB Water/San 47,735.22           25,514.66            (50,226.21)              23,023.67           


Due from Tre-East River Regional SD 3,895.24             1,661.91              (3,927.21)                1,629.94             


Due from Tre-Cemetery 9,288.29             5,426.33              (9,757.54)                4,957.08             


Due from Tre-Gunn Co Metro Rec Dist 29,680.10           17,949.98            (31,475.39)              16,154.69           


Due from Tre-N Fork Water CD 137.07                306.57                 (141.31)                   302.33                


Due from Tre-Skyland MD 23,780.91           11,194.25            (24,053.70)              10,921.46           


Due from Tre-Upper Gunn Water CD 56,113.06           34,495.65            (59,605.31)              31,003.40           


Due from Tre-Crested Butte Fire PD 119,645.72         71,295.94            (128,381.97)            62,559.69           


Due from Tre-Gunn Co Fire PD 30,195.40           19,857.39            (32,455.05)              17,597.74           


Due from Tre-Carbondale & Rural Fire PD 6,415.14             6,657.35              (6,727.31)                6,345.18             


Due from Tre-Ragged Mt Fire PD 812.18                1,792.90              (836.68)                   1,768.40             


Due from Tre-Arrowhead Fire PD 2,200.83             1,253.56              (2,229.15)                1,225.24             


Due From Tre-Library General Fund 50,411.66           30,984.26            (52,124.33)              29,271.59           


Due From Tre-Reserve MD#2 BOND 2016A 18,844.53           11,297.22            (19,073.65)              11,068.10           


Due From Tre-North Fork Ambulance Health Service Dist1,817.42             3,290.15              (1,861.37)                3,246.20             


Due From Tre-Reserve MD #2 BOND 2016B 2,709.43             1,582.92              (2,743.15)                1,549.20             


Due From Tre-Reserve MD #2 BOND 2016C 2,287.60             1,336.54              (2,316.07)                1,308.07             


IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS TOTAL 498,699.90         296,699.78          (524,755.29)            270,644.39         


MISC CONTROL  $  $  $  $ 


Due from Tre-Clerk & Recorder 600,630.62         653,027.58          (613,564.73)            640,093.47         


Due from Tre-Clerk Sales Tax 40.00                  64,142.44            (64,142.44)              40.00                  


Due from Tre-SOT -                      298,466.34          (298,466.34)            -                      


Due from Tre-State Auto -                      256,241.88          (256,241.88)            -                      


Due from Tre-Clerk ST Domestic Abuse 380.00                720.00                 (1,100.00)                -                      


Due from Tre-Clerk State Registrar -                      108.00                 (108.00)                   -                      


Due from Tre-Clerk State Specific -                      -                       -                          -                      


Due from Tre- State Tech 2.00 Surcharge -                      1,398.00              (1,398.00)                -                      


Due from Tre-Range Improvement Dist 3 -                      -                       -                          -                      


Due from Tre-Sheriff Commissary 14,382.86           3.00                     (0.03)                       14,385.83           


Due from Tre-Inmate Trust 11,648.49           4,612.94              (7,649.29)                8,612.14             


Due from Tre-Investment Interest -                      25,107.69            (25,107.69)              -                      


Due from Tre-Treas Deed 2,405.71             5,061.80              (790.20)                   6,677.31             


Due from Tre-Unused Remittances 2,991.86             508.23                 (1,386.58)                2,113.51             


Due from Tre-Elected Official Fees Clrg 21,580.03           58,303.17            (52,623.54)              27,259.66           


Due from Tre-GV Regional Housing Authority -                      -                       -                          -                      


MISC CONTROL TOTAL 654,059.57         1,367,701.07       (1,322,578.72)         699,181.92         


GRAND TOTALS 37,686,436.34    9,674,074.94       (11,341,292.42)       36,019,218.86    


TO THE HONORABLE JONATHAN HOUCK , CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF


THE COUNTY OF GUNNISON, IN THE STATE OF COLORADO:


The preceding is a full and accurate account of all moneys, received and disbursed, and all payments received


in account thereof of every name and descriptions whatsoever in the office of the County Treasurer,


within and for the aforesaid county for the month of August 2020.


Debbie Dunbar


  Gunnison County Treasurer


DATE:


Jonathan Houck


Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners Date Accepted:







CASH AND CHECKING GL# BALANCE RATE TYPE MATURITY/LENGTH


Cash on Hand 1100 583,447.17 Cash N/A


Bank of the West 1101 1,341,497.02 # 0.00% Chkg N/A


Bank of the West CC 1103 1,201,237.55 # 0.00% Chkg N/A


Bank of the West MM 1104 3,372,583.47 # 0.50% MMA Mo


Wells Fargo Warrant Clearing 1145 309,160.61 # 0.00% Chkg N/A


Wells Fargo Revenue Clearing 1147 1,656,532.60 # 0.03% Chkg Mo


Colotrust Plus 1118 1,517,947.17 # 0.30% Pool Mo


C-Safe 1121 1,934,067.54 # 0.31% Pool Mo


Community Banks of Colorado MM 1320 1,013,122.59                 # 0.45% MMA Mo


Gunnison Bank and Trust 1102 154,161.68 # 0.00% MMA Mo


Solera Savings 1161 1,024,819.88 # 0.20% MMA Quarterly


Cobiz Hospital Reserve 1439 382,732.68 # 0.13% MMA Mo


Cobiz Money Market 1453 385,860.70 # 0.13% MMA Mo


Investment Clearing 1199 32,761.29 # 0.08% MMA Mo


TOTAL CASH AND CHECKING 14,909,931.95               41.39%


INVESTMENTS


Ally Bank GJX2 1313 254,790.20              2.45% CD SA/Mat 5/23/22  3 yrs


Alma Bank 0BQ9 1282 252,151.55              1.65% CD M/MAT 8/12/22 30 MO


American B&T 3AT3 1280 245,164.15              1.00% CD M/Mat 3/27/23  3 yrs


American Express Centurion DM62 1355 246,082.90              1.80% CD SA/Mat 12/1/20  4 yrs


AXOS Bank DAH1 1275 253,621.52              1.55% CD M/Mat 3/27/23  3 yrs


Bank Champaign ABR1 1277 245,200.90              1.05% CD M/Mat 3/31/23  3 yrs


Bank Hapoalim A2C3 1252 245,651.70              0.30% CD SA/ Mat 8/21/23


Bank Midwest 7928 1302 249,790.59              1.95% CD A/Mat 11/22/21  27 mo


Bank Midwest 8479 1303 249,544.91              1.85% CD A/Mat 11/22/20  15 mo


Bank of Baroda HMT7 1260 248,096.80              0.65% CD SA/Mat 7/22/25 5 yrs


Bank of New England KAL2 1326 259,050.75              3.15% CD SA/Mat 7/29/22 4 yrs


Bankwell BCL3 1261 246,376.90              0.40% CD SA/Mat 7/28/23 3 yrs


Barclays Bank KKR7 1344 254,822.05              2.25% CD SA/MAT 7/26/22  5yrs


Beneficial Bank QBR6 1370 248,449.60              1.50% CD SA/Mat 9/13/21  4 yrs


Berkshire Bank 1GR8 1353 246,590.05              2.00% CD SA/Mat 12/30/20  4 yrs


BMO Harris Bank XAN0 1259 245,191.10              0.55% CD Qtrly/Mat 7/29/24 yrs


BMW Bank AKJ2 1343 250,073.95 2.10% CD SA/Mat 9/15/21 4yr


Bridgewater Bank 2JX0 1268 245,127.40              0.95% CD M/Mat 5/15/25 5 yrs Callable


Cadence Bank RGA6 1272 252,131.95 1.30% CD SA/Mat 4/17/23  3yrs


Capital One Bank RPN5 1271 257,198.55              1.45% CD SA/Mat 4/15/25 5 yrs


Cathay Bank 9MQ5 1328 265,001.80              3.15% CD SA/Mat 6/8/2023 5 yrs


Celtic Bank RRH2 1306 260,069.95              1.85% CD SA/Mat 8/30/24  5 yr


CIT Bank LBA3 1305 253,501.50 1.90% CD SA/Mat 8/23/22 


Citibank QK40 1330 264,034.05 3.10% CD SA/MAT 5/4/23


Comenity Cap BK Utah ARG3 1466 matured


Commercial Bank 2HE3 1368 246,692.95              1.35% CD SA/Mat 3/15/21 4 yrs 6 mo


Community Banks of Colorado 1357 262,587.35              1.70% CD ANNUAL/MAT 5/14/20 27 mo


East Boston Savings PDL2 1254 245,394.45              0.30% CD SA/ Mat 2/12/24


Enerbank TQJ2 1257 245,725.20              0.30% CD SA/Mat 7/24/23  3 yrs


Enterprise Bank RJC1 1369 248,358.95              1.40% CD M/Mat 9/23/21 4 yrs


Everbank DH52 1385 246,849.75              2.00% CD SA/Mat 1/19/21  -  5 yrs


FFCB K4N3 1297 501,235.00              1.80% CD SA/Mat 11/4/22 3 yrs callable


FFCB LQE7 1281 503,580.00              1.64% AG SA/Mat 3/3/25 5 yrs


FHLB HCJ0 1300 551,089.00              1.95% AG SA/Mat 10/23/24 5 yrs callable


FHLB HQR7 1287 501,935.00              1.97% AG SA/Mat 12/23/24 5 yrs


FHLMC UT91 1286 502,915.00 1.90% ag SA/Mat 1/15/25 Callable


FHLMC VUH9 1266 500,030.00 0.65% AG SA/Mat 5/13/25 5 yrs callable


First Oklahoma Bank 7BX5 1270 245,085.75 0.95% CD M/Mat 5/15/25 5 yrs Callable


Firstier Bank LAH1 1304 257,296.55 1.90% CD SA/Mat 8/23/23  4 yrs


Flagstar Bank E3X3 1256 246,955.10 0.50% CD SA/Mat 7/31/24 yrs


Frontier Bank 7DG7 1278 245,200.90              1.05% CD M/Mat 3/31/23  3 yrs


Goldman Sachs P6U6 1399 261,040.15              2.65% CD SA/Mat 5/1/23  4yrs


Gunnison Savings and Loan 6020 1106 500,000.00              1.71% CD M/Mat 1/17/22 - 5 yrs


Gunnison Savings and Loan 8721 1335 500,000.00              2.70% CD M/,AT 2/14/23


Gunnison Bank and Trust 1283 245,000.00              2.00% CD Qtrly/Mat 1/27/25


Jonesboro Bank PGT6 1267 245,066.15              0.75% CD M/Mat 5/15/25 5 yrs Callable


Legacy Bank 9156 1402 214,041.24              1.01% CD Q/Mat 7/21/19 -  25 mo


Live Oak Bank ^HN7 1284 259,785.75              1.85% CD SA/Mat 7/24/24 


Luana Savings PHA5 1253 245,392.00              0.30% CD SA/ Mat 2/14/24


M Y Safra Bank JBJ0 1258 245,237.65              0.30% CD SA/Mat 


Marlin  Business Bank 1291 256,654.65              1.70% CD SA/ Mat 12/4/23 4 yrs


Medallion Bank dgb1 1487 253,454.95              1.60% CD SA/MAT 2/6/23 3 yr


Merrick Bank KEW2 1285 257,499.90              1.75% CD SA/Mat 1/31/24


Morgan Stanley RRBB 1338 261,513.00              1.90% CD SA/Mat 1/2/25


Morgan Stanley Private Bank AYA1 1316 261,238.60              2.75% CD SA/Mat 4/4/23  4 yr


Nicolet NB 7DG7 1276 246,379.35              1.05% CD M/Mat 3/31/23  3 yrs


Northern Bank & Trust QCJ5 1367 249,449.20 1.25% CD SA/Mat 4/18/22 2 yrs


Pacific Western Bank YRK7 1273 253,285.90 1.20% CD SA/Mat 4/30/24 4  yrs


Park State Bank VAB7 1265 245,298.90 0.90% CD M/Mat 5/22/25  5 yrs callable


Pinnacle Bank SKU4 1269 248,329.55 0.70% CD M/Mat 5/8/23 3 yrs


Raymond James Bank 1293 260,714.30              1.85% CD SA/Mat 11/26/24 5 yrs


Redstone Bank 0776 1449 253,688.21              1.75% CD M/Mat 11/8/20 - 3 yrs


Sallie Mae 0TT2 1472 253,883.70              2.15% CD SA/Mat 10/8/19 - 5 yrs


Security Federal LCY6 1262 245,426.30              0.55% CD SA/Mat 7/10/24 callable 4yrs


State Bank of India NY  5KL4 1333 262,103.45              2.90% CD SA/Mat 3/29/23 5 yrs 


Stockmens Bank 1372 245,000.00              1.40% CD Q/Mat 7/20/21  - 5yrs


Synchrony Bank WLV8 1381 247,276.05              1.70% CD SA/Mat 3/4/21 -  5 yrs


Texas Capital Bank PLY3 1255 245,722.75              0.30% CD SA/Mat 2/7/23


Texas Exchange Bank THU7 1263 245,115.15              1.00% CD M/Mat 6/19/25 callable 5 yrs


Third Federal S & L QBQ0 1342 245,188.65              1.90% CD SA/Mat 9/15/20  4 yrs


Townebank PCQ0 1274 249,120.90              1.15% CD SA/Mat 4/29/22  4 yrs 


Toyota Financial Savings MJS1 1264 249,885.30              0.80% CD SA/Mat 6/30/25 5 yrs


UBS Bank JEE6 1324 253,285.90              3.10% CD M/Mat 10/18/21 5 yrs


Verus Bank LBT0 1364 252,861.99              1.35% CD M/Mat 10/25/21    5 yr 


Wells Fargo Bank 3A48 1488 265,616.75 2.75% CD M/5/3/24 5 yrs


Western States Bank 1309 500,000.00 2.72% CD Q/Mat 7/14/24 5 yr


TOTAL INVESTMENTS 21,112,202.11         58.61%


Cash per Treasurer's Ledger 36,022,134.06         100.00%


Plus Pending Disbursements (2,915.20)                 


Total Due to All Funds 36,019,218.86         


Gunnison County Treasurer


Investment Report 


31-Aug-20
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